Medium-sized 1-Needle Lockstitch
Computer Control Cycle Machine

PREFTAIIVD S

28008901

No.0570-02



HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST
IN—=YYRFDRF

1.

The part numbers of parts shown in the figure indicate the corresponding numbers (Ref, No.} shown by the Index.
Ui REa RN BE R, &5 TV AN (RCIND)IZHET B AL F w22 CL>T, 20&EFBVFEONDF T,
Explanation of codes
LS MERER
1) Codes on the "“Note’’ column
TEER WS

@ A means this part is changed from the previous parts list.
BB/ K=Y YR ML TSAEBRIATTRHELERL & 7.
@ #01 ... .. refer to the "'Note’’ explanation at bottom of page.
01 A= T O EER OMEAAEZERL TT &\,

2) Codes on the "'E.C. (Engineering change)’’ column
TEREFR Mol

(1) A.10/83. ... Added trom October, 1983
1983108 X NEM & 1t
(2) D.10/83 ... . Obsoleted from October, 1983
1983108 & N HBR & ntz.
—@ When previous parts (Obsoleted part) and new parts {Added parts) are not interchangeable with each other:
WO BB W EEDH S
In this case, even obsoleted part {D.) can be ordered with the obsoleted part number, so select the parts with changed dates and place your orders.
IOOBEAERERFEO) I IRBETLIENTEEI LS, EEEFRCLO, FNAOERSEERL TIIEXT & v,
Exampie (15))

izf' N_o}e Part No. Description E.C. ér:qt
: EER &h & EEFA &h # BB
1 : B1401-100-000  Needie bar D.10/83] s yF— -
11 B1401-100-000-A Needle bar LA10/83] Ny — 1
2

B1105-200-000 Frame cover [D.10/83] [ B1105-300-000 -

+ T
ﬂ{ B1105-300-000 Frame cover "A_I_Q/_Sg TL—bhN— 1

In case when previous parts and new part are interchangeable with each other:
HADEBME N D BIBRNER
In this case the new part number is replaced on the ** 52 %& (Japanese)’’ column of the previous parts, so pleese order by the new part number.
ZOBEER., ARAOMXGEHEIFRE»DOEHLOGEANLALTHNETTOT, FFLUEETIET T a0
(& c.10/83

1 B1105-500000]  Frame cover Ic.10/83] W 1

Correct No. Wrong No,
ELVvaE B Hh&EE

Please order by the correct part number.
ELVCESREFETIEXTF & W,
@ M.10/83 .. ... The amount required is changed from October, 1983
The new amount required is shown in the “Amt. Req’’. column.
1983F 0B L N MBHEFEI LU ~12. COBEHEBWM-IAFLOHBSVRTILTHN T,

3) Codes on the “Amt. Req.”' column
BT WMoiLs

M2 .. Indicates amount required is 2.
HE CHEERLLIT.
@ 20 ... .. indicates length in meters. (unit is meter)
Ba, 2A-bEEOLLET. (BEAIEA-FLTT)
@ — Indicates parts obsoleted from the parts list.
D=y AN A SEIBRA NSRS TT.
@ (1. indicates sub parts which construct the assembly part.

Assembly part is shown as “"asm.’” and 7 % in Japanese, in the “Description” column.
MESGHR AR L T3 T8 EbLL I T, MARKERBWMCERTT “asm” ML T2 I ERRTLTHN £ ¢

D e S e R e D e e e T e e e e R e e ke R R e e e e R R L ]

i . i
: When Ordering The Spare Parts: :
} in order to ensure that we deliver the correct parts to you, please clearly state when ordering the corresponding PART NUMBER 7
t  (ex. B1109-012-A00) and also the PARTS LIST NUMBER (ex. 001001, given at the top right of the cover) or the MACHINE SERIAL §
} NUMBER, because there are some parts which have been changed. Z
! :
;| MARREIOEROER
H N s ) o s e N ’
fIR— Y B RFPIEHIA TV AEERSEEY TEX0BE. REOESBIA . B81109-012-A00) T 3T & vy,
| Bb¥T. ZTED -V R FOERES (BIKAET. BIA I, No0010-01) X (3, BMWER 4 T ERIBTAEECT |
! . < - X {
P T X BRDEDEED—EHERILL L BHFEHNHN T TOTITHT &0, :

“
DR e R R e e e e e L D e e R e L e R R e e R e R e T



™o

10,

12.

13,

7.

18,

20,

1.

FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (1) ..ovviviviinininans
BEER - SL3EBI4R (1)

FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (2) v.\vvcuvvvviinniinininiians e
BAES - i 2eBitR (2)

FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (3) +.0vvvvvviviuvnsivoninn R
SRR - S 3RBALR (3)

MAIN SHART & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS \.ivuvviiivviinnoneons e Conn
bEh - erERR

PRESSER MECHANISM COMPONENTS . v i i e e s e y
i X X R

SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT COMPONENTS ..'.vivivvvirinninn, G G G
T i BY 4%

WIPER & TENSTON CONTROLLER COMPONENTS v e i c i it ‘
74N~ R TR

TENSTON RELEASE COMPONENTS .o i v e v ca s o
%0 5 0B R

X-Y BRIVE COMPONENTS (1) o0t i c iy Ve
X - YEREBI4R (1)

X-Y DRIVE COMPONENTS (2} .....ovvviivinsin e e .
X - YERSHEAR (2)

FEED MECHANISY COMPONENTS ............ e e e
%D MR

LUBRICATION COMPONENTS ..... G e e
#a v B 1%

SENSOR COMPONENTS o\ vvvvvninnens P
oy %

PHEUMATIC COMPONENTS . \\vvvvvivnn i iuiiinnin, SRR
I 7 Btk

TABLE COMPONENTS . v i i s i i
i =2 1 1%

CONTRGL BOX COMPONENTS ...... . ..ovvvvvini, v D
MERy 7 A%

OPERATION BOX COMPONENTS o.uv'uvivnvniviiiiinnnioiinin,
RNy 7 2R

CIRCUIT BOARD COMPONENTS .....ovvvvvviiiinnnnn NP
3 4 B (%

POWER SUPPLY & CORD COMPONENTS ....uvviviniiiviniiinniiiiiieinn,
BIR - o~ FBIR

ACCESSORTES COMPONENTS .. oiviviviiivuiininiininions
14 78 b B4 £%

THREAD STAND COMPONENTS .............. -
LB E B R

WUMERICAL INDEX OF PARYS
75

.............

L T T T T T T T T T B T T B B A

32

33



]

I. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (1)
AR - S 3RBAGR (1)




REF. 0. NOTE PART ¥0. DESCRIPTION S 2N S | AMT,
i B1105-220-00A  FACE PLATE ASM. EVVAR TR [
2 S§-4111015-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=10 FATRYT LL/64-40 L=10 3
3 TA-1250406-R0  RUBBER PLUG bty D=12.5 L=4 4
4 BL117-220-000  FACR PLATE GASKET Fy7 AN =N 9%y {
5 B1128-210-008  COVER b7 A4 Ry AN - 1
§ SH-4040601-SC  SCREY M{X0,7 L=6 FA IRy H4X0.7 L=¢ 2
7 ¥P-0430801-5C  WASHER M4 LI R A EVL MY 2
§ B1104-220-0A%  TOP COVER ASMK. GUAVEN - 43 {1}
9 Bi104-220-008  TQP COVER AN - (1}

it B1{15-232-0A0  TENSIOK COTROLLER No. ! 741 1hgahy 23 (1}
i1 BI125-012-000 THREAD TZNSION STUD NUT {FFa9yint {1
i2 B1115-232-060  TENSION SPRING No.! RO UEAS EUPIIN (1)
£3 B3126-012-000  TENS1ON DISK ASEVIA L (2)
i4 B3123-352-0080  TENSION POST No.l TARSUEAS UMM {1
15 PS-0800302-E0  SPRING PIN 8%30 A7 Uit ey B30 {1}
16 160-07003 THREAD GUIDE PIW {937 IHE T (1)
11 NS-611034G-SP  HUT 11/64-40 oyhyteb L1/684-40 {1)
18 B3205-210-000  CUSHION ooy 1
19 B3212-761-000  LATCH SPRING F L UbIN i
20 B3204-210-000  SPINDLE 1478y % 1
21 B3210-210-000 BOBBIN WINDER BASE b4y 297 41 1
22 WP-0651056-5H  WASHER 6.5%11X!l B39 44 6. 5X11KIL 1
23 $5-8110520-TP  SCREW {1/64-40 L=4.5 FAAYT 11/64-40 L=4.5 2
24 B3211-210-000  BOBBIN WINDER WHEEL 14937 0 1
25 B3212-219-900  PRICTION WHREL 1hv39999 by 1
26 NS-6110530-SP  NUT 11/64-40 Oyhyteb 11/64-40 1
21 B3201-210-0A0  STOP LAICH ASK. et vddr g3 i
28 B3206-280-000  BOBBIN WINDER ADJUSTING SCREW F MRS A 24 M i
28 D2430-555-B00  SHAP RING Bhu-33t 4 € Yy 1
30 B3207-210-000  TRIP LAICH {besdantyy’ 4 |
3 PS-G150065-KP  SPRING PIN 1.5%6 VAPV U 1
32 S§-9111020-TF  SCREW 11/64-40 L=10 SahdF Fb L1/64-40 L=10 1
33 B3203-210-000  CAM {hvshd 1
34 B3208-216-0006  SPRING A ST ELAA AR TN ) 1
35 B3209-210-900  SPRING B {hFaned 40" 3 B 1
16 §3206-210-000 SCREW STUD FNE AR AR YT AN 1
31 $5-4111015-8P  SCREW 11/84-40 L=10 FAT AV 11/64-40 L=10 §
38 TA-1050504-R0  RUBBER PLUG bty 3
19 B1405-012-000  CAP $vy7° {
40 B1126-210-000  WIRE BUSHIKG I SAR PPV 3
i1 136-16608 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER OIL GUARD FkT VAN - 1
42 88-4090715-8P = SCREW 8/64-40 L=7 FATRY 9/64-40 L=T 2
43 TA-0750704-R0  RUBBER PLUG Mty H
44 TA-0850604-R0  RUBBER PLUC by 1
45 135-01408 SILICON OIL LUBRICATING HOLE LAbyFadzand ¥ 1
I §1122-220-063 INTERMEDIATE PRESSER COVER A HitgLhn - A 1
17 B1124-220-00¢  GASKET A FAHLOA =N 93y A 1
48 B1123-229-0600 OPBRATION BOX STAND PLATE YOFN TIFAN v 1
49 B1125-220-000  GASKET B FHAIAN -0 9%y B |
50 55-4110815-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 FATAY 11/64-40 L=8 8
51 WP-0450060~8D  WASHER 4.5%8%0.5 €54 8 3 4. 5K8%0.5 8
52 B1141-229-000  OPERATION B0X STAND CRAMP YOEN 2¥Fa99707° 1
53 3M-9064550-SC  OPERATION BOX STAND CRAMP SCREW YOFN 2yFa9) 307" bARY 2
54 WP-0612516-SD  OPERATION BOX STAND CRAMP WASHER YOFN IYFaRITII MR AR 2
55 TA-2100904-R0_ RUBBER PLUG bty 1
13 B1111-232-0600  TUREAD GUIDE BLATE Y FIZEE 1
57 35-4150715-3P  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 FAYRYT 15/64-28 L=7 1
58 B3114-771-000  TAKE-UP GUIDE V74 1
59 HS-6090310-SP  HUT 9/64-49 Ughitet 8/64-40 1
_60 31124-280-000  FRAME THREAD GUIDE B F-h{}7y14 B - {
61 88-7110840-5SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 IhETAYT 11/64-40 L=T7.8 1
¥ B1115-232-0A0  TENSION CONTROLLER No.l AL Mty 73 H
£3 33123-352-000  TENSIQN POST No. i STV {1)
64 B3L126-012-000  TEWSION DISK SRS ELIA S (2)
§5 Bi115-232-000  TENSIOH SPRING Ho.l AR NS E VPN {1)
56 B3195-012-006  THREAD TENSION STUD NUT VLT, (1)
7 B1126-552-000  FRAMEZ THREAD GUIDE A T-h{b7vH4 A !
68 55-3090610-5>  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 IRV §/64-40 L=% 1
89 B1125-28G-900  TENSION THREAD GUIDE {L-SHAPED} L §47vie i
70 NE-56080310-5P  HNUT §/64-40 myhytat §/64-40 {
71 B1123-286-000 THREAD GUIDE No.l AT S0 2] 1
12 NS-6150310-5P  NUT 15/64-28 . gyhsfah 15/64-28 !
13 §5-4110515-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 AT Ry 11/B4-40 L=5 1
g Bi127-280-006  SILICOK OIL THREAD GUIDE LAV 1
135 136-01308 SILICON OQIL PIPE LAYUN 4T 1
78 135-01705 S{LICOY OFL FELY LAY 1
77 TA-1050504-R¢  RUBBER PLUG Vity l
78 85-8110560-5P  SCREW FARY' 2
19 §5-50906419-TP  SCREW bA3y 1



FRAME & MISCELLANEQUS COVER COMPONENTS (2)

q&R - ShBtk (2)

g

2.




REF. NO, NOTE PART X¥O. DESCRIPTION A | AMT.

1 B1115-229-000 RIGHT COQVER ' WAEARS TN {
9 B1116-229-000 LERT COVER LA ARG TN A 1
3 55-1110840-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 $53¥° 11/64-40 1=8 38
4 B1188-229-000  AUKILIARY COVER RIGHT I 40 Ohohnt - 3% i
§ B11B9-229-000 AUZILIARY COVER LEFT RN N A i
3 NS-6110310-SP  NUT Abyn' Fa} i
1 B1170-229-~000  NEEDLE PLATE AUXILIARY CGVER SEEET AU4¥EY ahn' -y-} 1
g B1119-223-000  NEEDLE PLATE AUXILIARY COVER MATRY ahn - |
9 BI113-224-000  AUXILIARY COVER SUPPORT RIGHT MATEY ahN ~$41 2% 9
10 B1121-294-000  AUXILIARY COVER SUPPORT LEFT AJAIEY afn ~441 ey Y 2
i1 §8-6110610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 k32% 11/64-40 L=6 18
12 %P-0520656-SA  WASHER 5, 2K%.5%0,6 B34 A 2 5,259, 5%0.8 18
13 $5-9151160-CP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 oyhrk bb 15/64-28 L=10.5 12
14 WP-0621016-5D  WASHER 6. 2%13X11 b3 DA 6, 2X13%1 12
15 B1502-228-000 PRESSER PLATE i¥14¥ 1
15 B1503-229-000 SCREW 15/64-28 L=11 4149V 43y° 15/64-28 L=11 4
i1 B1132-224-000  NEEDLE PLATE AUXILIARY COVER BASE  AU4S&Y 3N -4 474 §
18 B1184-229-000  FEED BRACKET COVER FRONT 308 AN - T2 1
19 $5-9110920-CP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 oyhyk bb 11/64-40 L=9 18
20 WP-0520656-SA  WASHER M4 B3 B A1 S0 M4 18
71 R3180-224-000 AUXILIARY COVER SUPPORT B RIGHT MAEEY 3N 441 B 3% 1
99 BO181-224-0006  AURILIARY COVER SUPPORT B LEFT MASEY ahn =441 B £S5 i
23 B1185-228-000  FEED BRACKET COVER REAR 95 {AN - By 1
34 Bi191-228-600 X REMOVAL COVER STOPPER LEFT I AV SN =2ben BYY {
25 B1192-229-000 X REMOVAL COVER STOPPER RIGHT AN UAN —Abynt 3% 1
76 $5-6110550-SP X REMOVAL COVER STOPPER B I 1V 9hn -2bsn" B 1
27 MAZ-10406000 X REMOVAL COVER STOPPER A XA 9N —2ben A 3
28 B1187-229-000 X REMOVAL UNDER COVER R LA 9vdan - 3% 1
29 B1186-228-000 X REMOVAL UNDER COVER L AN YN - 1Y i
30 B1181-229-000 X REMOVAL COVER RAIL R X AP OB ~b=b 33 {
31 81182-229~000 X REMGVAL COVER RAIL L AV 90N —b= b8y i
32 B1193-229-600 X REMOVAL COVER SLIDER 4N uhAt -2748" p
33 58-4110515-SP  SCREW ARy 3
34 WP-0450000-5D  WASHER (&AM 9
35 B1133-280-008 X REMOVAL COVER STOPPER R 4L ahn —aben 3
36 BI198-229-000 FEED BRACKET COVER RUBBER TV AN o) 2
31 NS-6110310-5P  KUT Fyb 4



3. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (3)
SRR - A %BE (3)

l 20@

gﬁ
<

s

28




REF. KO, PART NO. DESCRIPTION T S AMT,
t B1110-229-004  BELT COVER AN - {
2 $S-9111010-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 1=9.5 mwhys  hh 11/64-40 L=9.5 i
3 WP-0482086-5D  WASHER 4.8X11.5%2.0 b3 4" R4, 8X11.5%2.0 1
4 §8-4110715-SP  SCREW [1/64-40 L=T7 FATAYT 11/64-40 L=7 3
5 WP-0450801-5D  WASHER 4.5X10.0%0.8 B3t pT & 4. 5X10,0X0.8 3
6 B1134-229-00A Y REMOVAL SHAFT COVER Y 1M 9y 1ovean - i
7 SL-4040691-SC  SCREW M4%0.7 L=6 $AT IRV EAR MARO0. T L=$ 4
8 B1111-220-000 BED HINGE, RIGHT Ayb byt 3 !
g B1119-220-000  BED HINGE, LEFT NEIM PR 1

10 B1120-220-000 BED HINGE SHAFT AMybkyy vty 1
11 S§-9151240-SN  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.5 mwh?k kb 15/64-28 L=11.5 2
12 SH-9124503-SB  SCREW K12 L=45 nyhiE b M12 L=45 4
13 WP-1302501-SE  WASHER 12X24%2.5 b9 A 13X24%2.5 8
14 WS-1253010-X¥  SPRING WASHER 12.5%21.5%3 N AR 12,5%21, 5K3 4
15 NM-6120011-SF  NUT Mi2 ety M12 1 ¥a 4
16 B1115-270-000 RUBBER PAD A FUyyITh A 2
17 B1159-229-000 TABLE REAR COVER F=T BUYEIN - i
18 SH-5051400-SC  SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 b524Y° M5X0.8 L=14 4
19 WP-0561616-SC  WASHER 5.6X16X1.6 b3 8 4 5. 6X16X1.6 8
20 WP-0450801-5D  WASHER 4.5X10,0%0.8 b4 h' 4 4, 5%10.0K0.8 8
71 B1131-224-000 SIDE PLATE ENLE 1
22 §5-4150915-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 FATAY 15/64-28 L=9 4
23 TA-1450404-R0  SIDE PLATE PRUG VEESZEASL Y] i
24 B1127-228-00A  SIDR COVER LEFT YIAZAN = bd Y 1
25 §55-4110715-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FA RV 11/64-40 L=T 5
26 B1130-224-000-A SIDE COVER LEFT STAY YIAVAN - tFT Y 23 1
27 $8-4110715-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 $ATAY L1/64-40 L=T 1
28 WP-0450801-S0  WASHER 4.5X10.0%0.8 B34 9" 4 4. 5X10,0X0.9 1
29 B1130-229-000  AIR TUBE HOLDER L7Fa2-7 41 A ]
30 $S-4111015-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=10 FA' Ay 11/64-40 L=10 1
31 B1171-224-008  GROMMET YIRIAN =0 Uiy b 1
32 B1126-229-004 SIDE COVER RIGHT YIAVHN - 3% i
33 §S-4110915-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=39 FATRY 11/64-40 L=9 2
34 B1125-228-00A  SIDE COVER RIGHT SPACER A YIRTAN = 3% A" =¥ A 1
35 B1129-229-008  SIDE COVER RIGHT SPACER B YIAVIN - 3% AN -4 B |
36 162-34106 S1DE COVER SCREW RIGHT B YIAVAN - 33 M3V OB 2
37 $5-1110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 $54y° 11/64-40 L=8 2
38 B1199-229-000 X GUIDE SHAFT STOPPER LA AN Y 22ken 1



4, MAIN SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS
L - g BB




RER. HO. NDTER PART ¥0. DESCRIPIION LA AMT.
1 B1501-280-0B0  THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASH. INVAPIAPE K 1
9 B1901-280-0A0  THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASM, Fuet v r3 (1)
3 B1904-280-000  THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER PIN Fyet vy y {n
4 B1905-541-B00  NEEDLE BEARING B FoRT vz AN TUYY OB {1
5 $07  B1905-541-A00  NEEDLE BEARING A Frb yo-b N 7Y A {1)
8 #07  BL805-541-C00  NEEDLE BEARING C Fubtvo=b A TV L {1
7 #067  B1905-541-D00  NEEDLE BEARING D Fbt =t AN TUST D (1)
3 B1404-2806-000  ¥EEDLE BAR CRA¥K ROD AR 51727098 {1}
3 B1203-280-000 NEEDLE BAR CRANE AR S50 {1}

if B1411-804-C00  BEARING C AMIV BN =" 7Yy ¢ {1
11 F0T B1411-304-A00 BEARING A AP N AT T A {1
12 #07  B1411-804-B00  BEARING B AIZR BUN =" FYust B (1)
13 $07  B1411-804-D0C  BEARING D YR ANE/ TN 3 D7 AR | (1)
14 B1303-552-000 END SCREW LEFT IS AP PN {1)
15 55-6090670-TP SCREW §/64-40 L=$ b5y 9/64-40 L=6 i
i6 BI403-280-000 NEEDLE BAR BUSHING, LOWER NE Y yyAsL 1
17 §5-7080510-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.5 IhEIRYT 1/8-44 L=4.5 i
18 #01 B1405-210-000 THREAD GUIDE A NIF 918704 A 1
13 $#03 MDP-500B1400 NEEDLE DPY5 #14 A DPX5 #14 1
20 $04  MC-2005010-00  NEEDLE 134 #100 AJ 134 4100 1
21 §85-8660610-TP  SCREY (/4-40 L=6 FARYT 1/4-40 1:=6 1
22 55-9661230~-CP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=12 myhrk bb 1/4-40 L=12 1
23 B1201-220-000  MAIN SHAFT Yy !
24 B1202-210-000 BUSHING, ERONT VDA IR AL {
35 B1204-210-0A0 BUSHING, REAR Yy y Yok 43 |
26 B1408-210-000 COUNTRER WEIGHT WI74FEY I
27 B3514~210-0A0  OIL WICK ASK. B9y Y FhrERAY Y )3 1
28 B1207-205-000  CRANK BALANCER ASM, PIIIN G4 1
2 85-6122510-3P  SCREW 3/16-28 L=25 b3iyt 3/16-28 L=25 2
39 35-6681712-TP  SCREW 9/39-28 L=16.5 uyhyPEE Wb §/32-28 i
31 85-6151412-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 wyAITHE Wb 15/64-28 1
39 B1209-220-0A6  GENERATOR STATOR ASK. NIF vERF-5 13 l
33 $5-8111010~TF  SCREW 11/64-40 1=8.5 MARYT 11/64-40 L=3. 19)
34 §8-8110422-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 PARY' 11/64-40 L=4 (2}
35 53-8111610-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=15.5 FARYT 11/64-40 L=13 2
38 B1205-210-0BA  HAND WHEEL ASY, VARV AN AR E i
37 55-6111210-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 £33y 11/84-40 1=12 {2)
38 WP-0450801-8P  WASHER 4, 5X10.0X0. 8 B39 5T A 4, 5K10. 0%0, 8 {2)
39 58-8151550-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 MEY 15/64-28 L=13 {2)
40 B1505-210-0AA  HAND WHEEL ASH. A3 RT3 {1)
41 B1206-210-0A0 SOLENOID INSTALLING PLATE ASM. AR VIS UD L AR BN {1)
47 ¥4007-110-0AB  MAGNET BASE B ASM. 977 A9 bMIYEST 4 B {1
43 B3213-205-000 BOBBIN WINDER DRIVING WHEERL A9 EIE 0 1
44 {S-147121E-SE  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=14,72 ¥=12 AFAMYY 23 D=14.72 W=12 i
45 35-6660510-7P  SCREW 1/4-4D =3 MAY 1/4-40 L=B {2
46 £8-1470710-50  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=14.72 ¥=7 A0 73 D=14.72 ¥=1 i
47 §5-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=3.5 FAZRY" 11/64-40 [=3.5 (2)
438 B2401-205-600  TEREAD TRIMMER CAM 1h5Ths l
49 $5-8661012-TP  SCREW bA%YT 2
50 B2312-220-000 TENSION RELEASE NOTCH {hahA)ed !
51 §3-3090833-TP  SCREW PR 2
52 $#62 B1406-210-000 THREAD GUIDE AYE 48T 4 1
53 $05 MDP-170B2000 NEEDLE DPX1T #20 A DPXIT 420 1
54 $06 MC-3720012-50  NEEDLE 135%17 %125 A (Yadyy) 13517 #1125 1
55 58-7151120-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11 IhEI3Y 15/64-328 =13 1
56 BEi1223-771-000 THRUST WASHER MB9I57) ¥ 8 4 i
517 B1414-232-000  CRANK SLIDE BLOCK 0] 1
58 F1402-210-000  NEEDLE BAR BUSHING, UPPER AF Y 99450 1
59 B14G1-210-000 NEEDLE BAR NE Y 1
66 B1411-552-0A0  NEEDLE BAR CONNECTION ASK, AE 9% )32 i
FOTE (%32 ) #61..... For 229BS 229BSH

302..... For 299BK 229BHH

$03,....For 229BS{Bxcept JE) 229BSH (JEZKL

#04..,..For 22988 (For JE) 229BSHE (JE®@)

$05..,. . For 229BH(Except JE) 229BHA(JEEZER<

$06.,... For 229BH(For JE) 229BHHA (JEM)

$67.....For Selective part EBARER S

-8 —



5, PRESSER MECHANISM COMPONENTS
R % B




REF.¥0. NOTE PART XO. DESCRIPTION S AMT.
i B1509-227-000  PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR ERASEVALE PN 1
1 B1509-227-000  NUT 1/2-28 Hrfantyiy’ Feb 1/2-28 ]
3 B1629-224-000  PRESSER GUIDE BAR VEERRYOSET W 1
i B1611-224-000  SPRING EENE !
9 B1615-224-000  PRESSER BAR thigaf’ 1
6 R1616-220-000  PRESSER BAR BUSHING, LOWER FHEFLR™ Y Y5450 1
{ §5-7081110-8P  SCREW 9/64-40 L=10.5 IhEF3yT 9/84-40 L=10.5 i
8 B1601-220-000  INTERMEDIATE PRESSER A Thigr A I
§ B1608-220-000 GUIDE BRACKET Hhidry % i

10 S8-71i1410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 IhtIRy 11/64-40 L=14 i
11 B1614-220-000  SPACER FHEHLAN —% 1
12 B1606-220-000  POSITIONING LINK TAEYIAFE Ay !
13 B1613-220-000  SUSPENSION LINEK B Thiya)yy B 1
14 B1612-220-000  SUSPENSION LINK A FhE¥IYsy A 1
15 B1610-220-000 L-SHAPED LINK thids LA 3Yy) L
16 8D-0640321-TP  HINGE SCREW A2 P §
17 §SD-0720321-TP  HINGE SCREW AV !
18 85-6156710-SP  SCREW b4y’ !
19 B1620-224-000  LIFTING LINK IR ALY !
20 B1621-224-000 CONNECTING LINK R NP PUNEY) I
21 B1622-224-0A0  CONNECTING LINK ARM ASM. LR R A2 OL A &k i
22 NS-6110530-SP  NUT 11/64-40 oyhyty b 11/64-40 1
23 PA-1603603-A0  INTERMEDIATE PRESSER CYLINDER 17yyuy i
24 PC-0105080-00  SPEED CONTROLLER A’ = avip-3 2
25 B1625-224-000  CYLINDER KNUCELE 1 ENAPA VMY VY l
26 Bi609-220-000 CAM VEERAYD) 1
21 $5-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 MAAYT 1/4-40 L=6 2
28 SD-0640321-SP  HINGE SCREW D=6.35 H=3.2 7" v4y" D=6,35 H=3.2 3
29 B1627-220-000  LINE PIVOT PIN R R ALV P VI 1
39 B0-0481901-00 RUBBER RING 0y 1
31 WP-0612066-5SP  WASHER 6. 1X11X2 b9y 4 4 6. 1X11X2 |
32 NS-6150430-SP  NUT 15/64-28 9ty b 15/64-28 [
33 B1628-220-000 CYLINDER SUPPORT SCREW IRIR AT AR A A% PN 1
34 B1604-220-000  INTERMEDIATE PRESSER SHAFT Hhigragh vyt ) !
38 B1605-220-000  INTERMEDIATE PRESSER BUSHING Thidragt 9yt 1Ak 2
38 C5-1t1101C-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=11.11 W=10 A7 A% 73 D=11.11 ¥W=10 I
31 85-8669610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=§6 FARY' 1/4-40 L=6 {2)
38 B1603-220-000 INTERMEDIATE PRESSER ROD ARM thidiay b 97 1
39 B1602-220-000  INTERMEDIATE PRESSER ROD Thiiny b !
40 §5-7661540-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L=15.0 ThEIAYT 1/4-40 L=19 I
41 DI1457-055-B00  WASHER VPR E AT VA B !
42 D1456-055-B00  HINGE SCREW VRERRLL RS AE ) 1
43 D1455-055-B00  CONNECTING STUD VI RPN L o DA I

- 10 —



T Hh B4R

6. SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT COMPONENTS




REF. NG, NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPITON |4 7 b 1 AMT
1 B1828-205-0A0  BOBBIN CASE ASM. bR Y SN !
2 B1805-205-000 BOBBIN ey 1
3 #03 B1817-205-0A0 SHUTTLE RACE RING ASH. TRA v 1ty |
4 $03 B1818-205-000  SHUTTLE Tha' v 1
5 BI812-205-0A0 SHUTTLE DRIVER ASM. T 7L I4nT )3 !
6 SS-6121212-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=12.0 oyt Kb 31/16-28 L=12 1
1 B18§13~960-000 BUSHING b5 5 AR LN N B L V] 1
8 #01 B1411-804-B800 BEARING B NIV IUN =TTy B 1
9 WP-0952616-SD  WASHER 9.5%14.8%2.6 B9 A4 9.5%14. 8426 1

10 B1814-880-000 SHUTTLE RACE bRk i
1 BIB15-980-000  SHUTTLE RACE SPRING T3 I9IN 3 1
12 $S-5060410-TP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=3.5 k53" 3/32-56 L=3.5 2
13 B1821-280-000 SHUTTLE RACE LATCH, LEFT Tha 9441799 b5 1
t4 PS-0250162-KF  SPRING PIN 2,5%18 A7yt ety 2.5%16 2
15 B1823-280-000 SPRING FOR SHUTTLE RACE Thh' vdtin’ 2 2
16 B1820-280-000 SHUTTLE RACE LATCH, RIGHT TAY X174 34 1
11 SS-T110510-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 ThEIRY 11/64-40 L=5 !
18 B1819-280-000 SHUTTLE. RACE ADJUSTING SHAFRT 130 vFaneyy' ) |
19 $S-6151220-8P SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.35 k53y" 15/64-28 L=11.5 1
20 B1802-210-0A0 CRANE ROD ASH. 73709t 73 l
21 SS-TII11110-TP  SCREW 11/64~40 L=10.5 ThETRYT L1/64-40 L=10,5 (2}
22 SD-0801021-1P HINGE SCREW D=8 H=10.2 §'viy" D=8 H=10.2 1
23 138-16855 CYLINDER ARM CAP ASK. BIAN - J3 1
24 135-08809 CYLINDER ARM CAP SPRING A AURN ¥ In' 3 A {
25 135-08700 PIN X M S PN A 1
26 135-08908 CYLINDER ARM CAP SPRING B PYAN ~3HIN A OB 1
21 WP-0531000-SD  WASHER M5 b3t AT AR 4N MS 1
28 §5-7110840-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=17,8 ThEIRY 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
29 NS-6660430-SP  NUT 1/4-40 09Ity h 1/4-40 1
30 $03 B1805-980-000 OSCILLATING ROCK SHAFT 11711 |
31 CS-079101F-SE  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=7.94 ¥W=10 Z3Ab0% D=7,94 ¥W=10 1
39 SS-8110422-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 MRy 11/64-40 L=4 (2)
33 135-08205 OSCILLATING ROCE SHAFT PIN 71y 1
34 B1804-280-0A0  THRUST COLLAR ASM. $A7VIRIAMYT 474 93 1
35 §9-8110520-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 [=4,5 FARy 11/64-40 L=4,5 {2)
38 $5-8150822-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L[=8 FARY' 15/64-28 L=8 1
37 B1831-220-000  BUHING, FRONT YEYT Y YLAN 1
38 S5-6151220-8P  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.5 b33y 15/64-28 L=11.5 1
39 CS-080081F-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. JEVAV LN 2
40 S5-8110422-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 FARY' 11/64-40 L=4 (4)
43 B1832-220-000 NERDLE STOPPER RSN TS 1
42 $S-T110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=1 HLIAYT 11/64-40 L=T 2
43 135-08403 BUSHING, REAR YIYS Y YyuAsL 1
44 §01 B1411-804-B00  BEARING B AJIR HYN =A"FYy) B 2
45 B1819-280-000 SHUTTLE RACR ADJUSTING SHART 14 9Fateyy ) !
46 $02 B1811-220-0AA  SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT ASK. A PRIV AR 1
47 $8-7110510-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 ThEIRYT 11/64-40 L=3 1
i8 $03 B2425-224-0A0  NEEDLE PLATE ASM. VRS AN 1
9 404 B2425-224-0AB  NEEDLE PLATE ASY, VRS AN 1
50 $03 R2426-210-00A  NEEDLE PLATE NERDLR HOLE GUIDR AR 1} (1)
51 B2425-224-000  NEEDLE PLATE N4 n
52 B2417-280-000  MOVING KNIFE DRIVING LEVER X 2NN A (1)
3 B2416-280-000  COLLAR AT IR DY A (1)
54 B2415-280-0A0  MOVING KNIFE DRIVING LEVER ASM. RS TN L BN {1
55 B2414-280-0A0  MOVING KNIFRE DRIVING LEVER ASM. {EUUN =~ ¥ 1 33 {1)
56 §5-6110430-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.0 b33y" 11/64-40 L=4.0 (1)
51 §8-7110740-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=17 IHEIAY 11/64-40 L=T {1)
58 WP-0450846-5SP . WASHER b7t A3 {1)
59 B2418-280-000  MOVING KNIFE CONNECTING LINK NPV UMY {1}
80 B2424-210-000  COUNTER INIRE 17444 {1)
i 55-7690410-5P SCREW §/64-40 L=3,5 IhEIRYT 9/64-40 L=3.5 {(2)
62 $01 B2423-280-00C  WASHER C FoUAzt A R C (1)
63 B2421-205-0A0  MOVING ENIFRE ASH. BEHAR YT g3 n
84 §D-0600101-TP  HINGE SCREW ¥ ry (1)
45 §5-1060210-TP  SCREW 3/32-56 1=2,2 $93y° 3/32-56 1=2.2 {2)
66 $04 B2426-210-00D EEDLE HOLE GUIDE #2.4 MTHE 4 g 2.4 (1)
67 58-1110640-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5.5 $34y° 11/64-40 L=5.5 {
68 $04 B1817-205-0A3  SHUTTLE RACE RING ASY, ThE' 9 A4x Fyaty 1
69 #04 B1818-205-008B  SHUTILE B b i
70 $04 DI1B05-MLB-HOO0  OSCILLATING ROCK SHAFRT 11711 1

NOTE (7%35) #0L..... Selective part (A-D) BIRE A (A-D)

$02...., Selective part (A, B, C, Y, 2) IR (4,8, 0,7, 2)
#63..... For 229BS% 229BSH
$o4... .. For 229BH 229BUHMH

~ 12 —



7. WIPER & TENSION CONTROLLER COMPONENTS
CERAERE N Ed 7

™~ 7

< @
ol




REF. ¥O. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION by A AMT.
1 01 138-17457 TENSION CONTROLLER ¥o.2 ASH. 742 {FFay 93 t
2 $02 B2302-205-0A0  TENSION CONTROLLER No.2 ASM. 742 4y 93 1
3 #02 D3IL12-L4B-B00  THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING {hHIN 2 (1)
4 $02 B3129-053-000  TENSION SPRING ST {1)
5 $01 B3112-761-000  THREAD TAXKE-UP SPRING {hhIA" 2 (1)
§ B3126-012-000 TENSION DISC {1+a9943 (2)
7 33132-552-000  TENSION DISC HOLDER M9y #9841 (1)
B B3107-804-000  TENSION DISC PRESSER TURE {5y Y1 {1)
g $01 DB3114-232-000  TENSION SPRING No.?2 1Fagyn° 3 {1}

10 B3120-125-000  TENON DISC STOPPER IS EVPL LA MINT, (1)
i1 138-17408 TENSTON NUT S EVEEEY) (1)
12 B2303-280-000  TENSION RELEASE PIX ke y (1)
13 §S-8080610-SP  SCREW §/64-40 L=5.9 bARYS 9/64-40 L=5.9 {1)
14 B2313-280-000  TENSION POST SOCKET {529y 95 4 {1)
15 §2302-280-000  TENSION POST No.?2 548 {bFa0vE’ D (1)
16 B2101-220-0A0 WIPER ASK, 74N 93 1
17 B2103-220-000 WIPER CONNECTING PLATE TAN bakyqs {1)
18 B2104-220-000 SOLENOID INSTALLING PLATE AN 9Y R bR LS {1}
19 B2106-220-000  WIPER INSTALLING PLATE TAN 4 {1
20 B2107-210-000  WIPER 74N {1)
21 B2102-205-000 WIPER ARM. TAN 9F {n
29 $S-6090630-TF  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 b33y 9/64-40 L=6 (1)
23 §S-6621220-SP  SCREW 3/16-32 L=12 b5y 3/16-32 L=12 {1)
24 SD-0600352-5P  HINGE SCREW ARz SN {1}
925 SD-0640321-8P  HINGE SCREW D=6.35 H=3.2 3 y3y' D=6.35 M=3.2 {2
26 WP-0371016-SD  WASHER 3.7X8X1 EI¥ h 3 3. TX8XI {1)
1 WP-0561616-SC  WASHER 5.6X15X1.6 VI BT A 5 6X16XL. 6 (1)
28 NM-6040003-SC  NUT M4X0.7 ey ty b M4X0, 7 3¥a (2)
29 EP-0002002-00  PIN-SHAPE TERMINAL, MALE Fluyairy ¢y (2)
30 HK-0188000-20 2-PQLE PULG a7 3y {1
31 B2101-220-000 WIPER SOLENOID TAN YL (1)
32 SS-T7110840-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7,8 IREIAYT 11/64-40 L=7.38 )
33 $5-6151812-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 1=18 TRITHE Bh 15/64-28 L=t8 1
34 B2702-210-000 GUIDE PLATE LREVE VT4 4 1

NOTE (¥E32) #01
$02

..... For 229BS
..... For 229BH

~ 14 —

229BSH
229 BHH



8§, TENSION RELEASE COMPONENTS
%05 OMRK




REF. NO.

NOTE

PART KO,

DESCRIPTIION

t 5D-0650305-TP  HINGE SCREW D=6.5 H=3 ¥ y4¥ D=6.5 E=3 1
2 NS-6110430-SP  NUT 11/64-40 Tyhityd 11/64-40 1
3 B2411-210-000  THREAD TRIMMER LINK {000 i
4 $SD-1100301-TP  HINGE SCREW H=11 ¥=3 Ay R=11 ¥=3 1
5 B2413-220-000  ENIFE DRIVING BAR {3V yrE g !
6 B2408-210-000 CAM SHAFT SR 1
7 §D-0500803-TP  HINGE SCRE¥ D=5 H=8 9 yiyt D=5 H=8 2
g B2407-210-000  CONNECTING ROD S UIDZ LTS !
9 WP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5K10.5%1 E9% AT 3 5110, 551 2

10 58-2110920-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 T893 11/64-40 1=8.5 9

11 B2412-220-000 STQPPER ¥ auh gy aben ]

{2 B2404-220-000 CAM INSTALLING LINK BAY b Yy i

13 32301-210-0A0  TENSION RELEASE ARM ASH. LhamAyt I 3 i

14 $5-61212206-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=11.5 LIAy 3/16-28 L=11.5 {1)

15 B2301-210-000 TENSION RELEASE ARX {hahAy puF (1)

16 B2302-210-000 TENSION RELEASE SHAFT RNy ) (1)

17 B2415-210-000  SPRING, SMALL {RETERN YN A (ya9) I

18 B2414-210-000  SPRING, LARGE S VEINETNS SNE A 1

19 £2305-210-000  BUSHING {Yabiisy 1

20 B2304-220-0A0  TENSION RELEASE ARM ASM, V297 91’y 1

21 B2402-220-0A0 SOLENOID INSTALLING BASE ASK, (RFUNIIEST 4 53 i

22 B2402-220-000 SOLENOID INSTALLING BASE RENIYLL A {1)

23 B2310-220-606  TENSION RELEASE ARM PLATE ARIAY IO aFAN Y (1)

24 B2311-220-000 Y MOTOR BASE STOPPER {R2ADF Abyn’ (1)

25 B2403-210-000 SOLENOQID {hEUvL 4L , (H

26 N¥-6040003-5C  NUT M4K0.7 Oydlteh MAX0. 7 3va {2)

27 $8-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 INEFAY L1/64-40 L=T7.8 {2)

28 $S-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 1=7.8 IheIAYT 11/64-40 L=7.8 (23

29 B2410-220-04A0  SOLENOID ARM ASM. (hEUTY F9b97 b Y )3 t

30 B2440-220-000 PIX {3399 A9 b7 by {1)

31 B2409-210-000 SOLENQOID ARM IR AR VIV N (1)

37 $5-6121210-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 L34y’ 3/16-28 L=12 {1)

33 B2308-220-000 CONNECTING PLATE {havAVyIn Y i

34 §D-0640321-SP  HINGE SCREW D=6.35 H=3.2 $ 3yt D=6.35 H=3.2 2

35 B2306-220-000  TENSION ARM {hFanynF’ 2

36 §5-6151712-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=16.5 ayh7EE Mb 15/64-28 L=16,5 2

31 135-13205 TENSION RELEASE BAR NS EUPAPLN L A i

38 SD-0530221-SP  HINGE SCREW D=5,3 H=2,2 573y D=5.3 H=2.2 1

39 135-13304 SUPPORTER S EVE ML L) !

40 B2307-220-000  TENSION ARM SHAFT {Mavyss vy i

i1 §5-7090620-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6.1 IRV 9/84-40 L=6, 2

42 B2727-761-000 TENSION SPRING VA LY 1

43 N5-6120310-SP  NUT 3/16-28 Tehityt 3/16-28 1

44 B2405-210-000  SHAFT {b40any* 2 {

45 B2406-210-000 CAM ROLLER hhu-3 1

46 D2430-555-B00 SNAP RING PAD-FYT ) LYY [

47 55-2110920-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 INEIRYT 11/64-40 L=8.5 :

48 B2714-761-000  SPRING SUSPENSION SCREW STUD 1

- 16 —

N Rk



X-Y DRIVE COMPONENTS (1)

X - YEREEE (1)

9.




REF. NO. NOTE PART XO. DESCRIPTION [ AUT
! B2501-229-000 X-Y TABLE -Y 7=-7" 4 1
2 §5-6121210-8P  SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 F-7"REARYT 3/16-28 L=12 12
3 B2512-229-000 X TIMING BELT ISR ZEST AR 7 2
4 B2509-229-000  BELT RECEIVER AR REtL ¢
§ §5-7110810-TP BELT RECEIVER SCREW 11/64-40 L=§ b3y’ 11/64-40 1=86 4
6 B4007-229-0060 X SLIT PLATE I Ayanayy iy 1
7 5§-7110340-SP X SLIT PLATE SCREW M4 L=4.5 I Foahaya b ohaiy” M4 b=4.5 2
8 B1196-228-000 X REMOVAL COVER UPPER SPACER LA UOLAN <A ¥ Z
9 85-1110840-5P  REMOVAL COVER UPPER SPACER SCREW AN 9920 - aA" =Fh 44y 4

10 BI196-289-000  X-Y TABLE COVER A -Y 7-7"hAN - A d
11 B1197-228-000 X-Y TABLE COVER B E-Y 7-7"pan' - B Z
12 58-1110840-5P  XI-Y TABLE COVER SCREVW X-Y F-7"WHN - b ARV 14
13 B1184-229-000  X-Y TABLE COVER LOWER CENTER X-Y §~7"B¥yFIN - $2947 {
14 B1195-229-000  X-Y TABLE COVER LOWER X-Y 5=7"h¥yan' - 2
15 B2504-229-000 X DRIVE SHAFT BRACEKET LMoy 97" 39 t
16 32506-229-000 X DRIVE SHAFT Favgys )
17 SM-6052002-TP X DRIVE SHAFT BRACKET SCREW LoV 9y 17" 39 b Ay 4
18 §2517-229-000 X DRIVE SHAFT THRUST COLLAR B X700y 9y B 2
18 EM-8030402-TP  THRUST COLLAR B SCREW 20 99" 92320 B bARY° 4
20 B2513-229-000  SPROCKET WHEEL A7 wry b 4
12! SM-6040602-TP  SCREW A A7 ury bRARYT A 7
22 §M-6040802-TP  SCREW B M4%0.7 L=8 A7 urybbAdy' B M4X0.7 L=8 |
23 SB-1030003-00  RADIAL BEARING Ly Ny 8
24 B2518-229-060 X DRIVE SHAFT WASHER [N PAR A A N 3
a5 C5-080121A-8H X DRIVE SHAFT THRUST COLLAR A EOb 9y 19k A |
28 RE-0700000-K0  E-RING By 1 5
27 B2505-229-000 X IDLER SHAFT BRACKET Ly anb ny 17" 379t 2
28 B2515-229-000 X IDLER SHAFT Iy anb nyts 2
29 S¥-6051602-TP X IDLER SHAFT BRACKET SCREW ¥ agb 0y 27" 3y b ARy B
30 $M-6065002-T7P  TENSION ADJUST SCREW 3/16-28 L=30  Fa%lUaffaftyiy 3/16-28 1=30 2
3t NM-6060001-SD  TENSION ADJUST NUT 3/16-23 FaolalFavhyiy’ t9b 3/16-28 12

— 18 —



10, X-Y DRIVE COMPONENTS (2)
X -YEREHRE&R (2)




REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION [ AMT,
1 B2529-229-0B0 Y STEPPING MOTOR ASM. I PAPSEIARZAR S AV N 1
2 B2529-229-000 STEPPING MOTOR ASM. FOLDSTI Y AR 3 (1)
3 B8760-452-400  TUBE X3%a-7" 0.5
4 D6042-555-B00  PIN-SHAPE TERMINAL FEMALE B vi-3fh 2R (5)
5 D6028-555-B0B 9 PIN RECEPTACLE WHITE k' y J¥7' 498 yo (1)
6 B2516-220-00B Y COUPLING Y he7t gy 1
7 SM-6050802-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 o9 THE Kb M4X0. 7 L=8 4
8 $S-6122030-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 ThELIAY 3/16-28 L=15.5 §
g ¥P-0501016-SD  WASHER 5¥10.5X1 B34 4 2 5X10.5X1 §

10 B2531-229-000  MOTOR BASE t-5h)978° 4 2
11 $S-6153040-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 hEIAYT 15/64-28 L=12 g
) B2518-224-000 Y MOTOR MOUNTING BASE Y E-9hy9rs o 1
13 B2523-226-000 Y DRIVE SHAFT Y 7b eyt 1
14 B2526-229-000 Y DRIVE GEAR [ TIVAN A 2
15 $B-1120001-00  RADIAL BEARING 3y TN )Y 4
16 RE-0900000-K0 E-RING A7 I
17 SM-6040802-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 o7 HR Wb MAKO0. T L=8 4
18 B2529-229-04A0 % STEPPING MOTOR ASM, LS PSS TAVEAR S BN !
19 B2529-229-000  STEPPING MOTOR ISR TADTAR S (1)
20 E8760-452-M00  TUBE A3t~y 0.5
21 D042-555-B00 PIN-SHAPE TRRMINAL FEMALE APTERY ) Y {5)
22 DB604-761-COB 9 PIN RECEPTACLE BLUE ge'y Ye7 N 74 (1)
23 B2516-229-00A X COUPLING L 7 gy 1
24 SM-6050802-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 Dy RITHE Hh M4X0.T L=8 i
25 B2511-229-000 X GUIDE SHAFT BRACKRT LA 4y 244 |
26 B2510-229-000 X GUIDE SHAFT X 2y !
21 B2524-229-0A0 Y REMOVAL SHAET ASH. Y 4R 9y ety p
28 B1161-229-000  MOTOR STUD BOLT 425y b 8 hh 2
29 B2532-220-000  BUSHING FRONT Y 4 9y ) 91A90 4
30 B2530-229-000 Y DRIVE SHAFT BRACKET AN 2
31 SM-6051802-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 PRV 3/16-28 L=T 2
32 $5-9151440-CP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 O9RIE HN 15/64-28 L=14 q
33 WP-0621016-SD  WASHER 6.2X13X1 B34 4T 4 6. 241341 ¢
34 B2527-224-000 Y REMOVAL SHAFT BASE RIGHT [N PAREAR RS S i
35 57528-224-000 Y REMOVAL SHAFT BASE LEFIT |ERANVPA A M| i
36 §S-9151630-CP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=15.5 mohsR Wb 15/64-28 L=15.3 4
31 58-9152130-CP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=20.5 oyRyE Wb 15/64-28 L=20.5 2
38 WP-0621016-SD  WASHER 6, 2X13X1 E79° 0" 4 6, 2X1311 i
39 §8-9152130-CP Y REMOVAL SHAFT BASE SCREW RNV PAREAR RV TX 1%
46 ¥P-0651056-8SD Y REMOVAL SHAFT BASE SCREW WASHER Y (M9 28 4 AR # 8°3 12
41 CS-1201010-SF Y DRIVE SHAFT THRUST COLLAR Y IV 9yT Ix7R M- 2
42 WP-0621016-SD ¥ MOTOR MOUNTING BASE WASHER (MRS E AR DY PR A A 2
43 WP-1202016-SD Y DRIVE SHAFT SPACER !

—~ 20 —

[ M PAR VONES |



FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
#D Gk

11




REF. NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION [ AMT.
! B2584-229-000 CYLINDER BRACKET Fadhyi4yyyvy 7t 99 1
2 SM-8055053-SB  BOLT oyAE b} 3
3 WP-0520656-SA  WASHER (&2 M D 3
4 B2583-229-000  REGULATION SHAFT BRACKET 2AEEVALIAR AR LAY 1
5 $S-9150910-SP BOLT FE VM) 2
6 WP-0621016-SD  WASHER bt b 4 4
1 B2527-220-000 REGULATION SHART Ihetaneyy ) 1
8 WP-0702026-SP  WASHER (&L AN I 1
9 B3012-816-A00  NUT 2R EEUAS PN IS TS 1

10 B2304-205-000  XKNOB R ABEVAYNAR 1
11 $5-8110422-TP  SCREW bARY 2
12 B2585-229-000 CYLINDER ENUCKLE FaghvF4IvYLy 90N 1
13 NS-6660511-SP  NUT 0974y b 1
14 SD-0600411-TP  HINGE SCREW B FagavFyN 1yt vk’ 1
15 SD-0640321-TP  HINGE SCREW A Faudvi4dY 3 v4y A 1
16 B2588-229-000 LINK EEVE PR E AL 1
17 B2586-229-000  SHAET FayasF4yY 299y 1
18 RE-0300000-K0  E-RING UM 4
19 B2587-229-000 CYLINDERE ENUCKLE Y9y 908 B 1
20 B1626-220-000 PIN YUy ¥yy et v 2
2] PA-2002005-00 CYLINDER RS ICENEA 2
22 B2582-229-000 CILINDER BRACKET A2y 7 e} 2
23 PJ-0460525-03  HOSE ELBOW I £5537 % 4
24 PA-2501001-00 CYLINDER FayhyFIyy sy’ 1
256 §S-8110422-TP  SCREW FARYS 4
26 SH-6041802-TP  SCREW oyA77 ARy’ 3
217 PJ-0320525-03  HOSE NIPPLE 22970 )
28 B2554-229-000  ALR TUBE 6y17%1-7" 1
29 B2570-229-000 LIFTING LEVER ) HIVN - 2
30 CS-080081F-SH  THRUST BRARING 2704 2
31 B2557-280-008  WASHER 22437097443 C 2
32 B2502-229-000  FEED BRACKER? 247954 1
33 $5-9151120-CP  BOLT oyRoE vh 4
34 WP-0621016-SD  WASHER k7t b 4 4
35 B2558-229-000  AIR TUBE HOLDER B 17#1-7" 441 B 1
36 WP-0510516-SD  WASHER Favhyi vy MR R A A 2
31 SM-6053002-TN  SCREW FaghvFLyyyvy ARy 9
38 SD-0641322-1P  SHAPRT YOZE AR EVEA PN 2
39 B2574-229-000 SLIDER /4412744 1
40 B1508-180-000  SPRING A AHIZI{Y N R 2
41 WP-0550800-SE  WASHER k74 2 3 2
42 SH-9054050-8C  BOLT oy bh 2
43 52580-229-000  STOPPER /34 xx by n’ 2
44 SS-6120940-SP  SCREW (%252 4
45 SM-8040602-TP  SCREW FARY' 3
46 SM-8050802-TP  SCREY bARY' 4
47 B2568-229-000 SYLINDER SHAFT yYv3' 9 1
48 B2579-229-000  THRUST BEARING AIA Y 2
49 B2578-229-000 LIFTING LEVER SHAFT ) HHIVN -y 1
50 SM-6054002-TN  SCREW 09h)7HE M 4
51 ¥S-0511302-KS  SPRING WASHER NAh 4
52 B2566-229-000 CYLINDER ENUCELE VIDZAR ST 1
53 B2581-229-000 X GUIDR SHAFT SLIDE BEARING X 04Ny oy oy 2
54 B2551-229-000  WORK CLAMP FQOT PLATE ) HHIAN LS 2
55 B2569-229-000  BRARING AN 4EA Ty 3
56 B1816-280-000 GUIDE PIX SRR AVRVELE AN Ml M A 2
57 SM-6040602-TP  SCREW oyhy7HE bh 2
58 WP-0531000-SD  WASHER k7Y A" 3 6
59 SH-6051802-TP  SCREW 097 HE Wb 6
60 B2552-229-000  FEEDING FRAME ARM /443191093 1
61 $S-T151610-SP  SCREW hEIRy’ 4
62 WP-0641600-SC  WASHER (AN 4
63 $5-6111610-SP  SCREW eIy’ 4
64 WP-0450000-SD  WASHER [0 5 B 4
65 B2562-220-000  BALL CATCH YVIIE —hEvet 2
£6 B2563-224-008  FEEDING FRAME RUBBER CUSHION Ay berhrat ), 2
617 B2556-229-000  FERD PLATE 949 1
68 §5-9150710-1P  BOLT 090 vh 2
69 ¥P-0621016-8D  WASHER k74 4" 3 2
10 B2555-229-000  FEED PLATE MOUNTING PLATE YE4IRUIN Y l
11 B2553-229-000  FEEDING FRAME SYERAAVY 1
72 §S-1110840-SP  SCREW \ VIV 4
173 B2561-220-000  BEARING BROCK VAVEAS RS L) 2
74 B2560-220-000  SUPPORT PIN VAVEAS SO 2
15 §55-8110422-TP  SCREW bARY' 2
16 S5-9151160-CP  SCREW bARY' 2
71 WP-0621016-SD  WASHER b7t b 4 2



12, LUBRICATION COMPONENTS

Ha  BY 4R




REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION S S S AMT.

1 B3502-220-0A0 OIL WICK HOLDER ME 99772257841 )3 [
2 B3509-220-000 OIL SPONGE ME 9177052920 {7 1
3 B1418-026-000 OIL WICK HOLDER 1y 3
4 €Q-2020000-00 OIL WICK 1y 1.1
5 BP-3000000-00  VINYL TUBE WHITE D=3 b o-Wn 47" D=3 0.4
6 B3507-280-000 OIL FELT 227" Tabk 1
1 BP-6000000-00  VINYL TUBE WHITE D=6 b* - {7 D=§ 0.6
8 B3523-220-000  OIL FELT L VAEUNET Y !
9 B3503-220-000  FELT HOLDER I PARUNAS TR B8 !
10 B3504-220-000 OIL WICK HOLDER A 291791y 341 A I
11 B3505-220-0A0  OIL FELT SUPPORTING PLATE 737709 b %2924% 1
12 B3508-280-000 OIL SPONGE N 9T 592N (Y=Y [
13 €Q-2522000-00 OIL WICK 1y 0.4
14 BP-3000000-00  VINYL TUBE WHITE D=3 b Z-WA' {7 D=3 0.2
15 B3506-220-0A0 OIL FELT SUPPORTING PLATE 137)2%2914% i
16 B3509-280-000 OIL SPONGE AR 977708228 4= 1
17 B3518-280-000 OIL SPONGE ‘ Fob s¥agan {)- I
18 €Q-2020000-00 OIL WICK 1y 8.7
19 BP-3000000-00  VINYL TUBE WHITE D=3 b Z-N 47" D=3 0.6
10 B3508-220-000 OIL TUBE HOLDER (R 708 A A 1
21 B3505-280-000  PRESSER PLATE 6 b AL SUNE D] !
22 B3504-280-000 OIL FELT For SHUTILE LACE AR 97 b 1
23 135-29607 SHUTTLE LACE CAP 109N 9%y 2
24 135-30209 01L WICK HOLDER an11yyb A 1
25 B3522-220-000 OIL FELT ASM. 128 9h a7 bt 1
26 BP-5000000-00  VINYL TUBE WHITE D=5 b Z-N {7 D=5 0.2
217 BP-3000000-00  VINYL TUBE WHITE D=3 B o-pn 47" D=3 0.4
28 £Q-2020000-00 OIL WICK 1y 0.7
29 BP-3000000-00  VINYL TUBE WHITE D=3 b o-WN {7 D=3 0.3
30 CQ-2522000-00  OIL WICK 1¥y 0.5
31 EP-3000000-00  VINYL TUBE WHITE D=3 b Z-bN 47 D=3 0.3
32 CQ-2522000-00 OIL WICK vy 0.6
33 B3501-210-000  OIL GAUGE AV -y 2
34 B3520-220-000  OIL SPONGE LR P SEVAUNE R EY] |
35 B3507-210-000  OIL FELT 13702%2927 W} 1
36 B3518-210-000 OIL SPONGE FUE vEaAN A=Y 1
37 B3508-280-000  LUBRICATING PLATE FobT s¥a9249 1
38 B3508-280-000  LUBRICATING PLATE Thtyginy b ¥1924Y 1
39 B3538-112-000  CORD HOLDER 37011y 7341 i
40 §5-6080440-8P  SCREY 3/64-40 L=4,8 £33y 9/64-40 1-=4 .
41 §55-6092120-5P  SCREW 9/64-40 L=21.2 t7y" 9/64-40 L=21.2 2
42 §5-6111140-8P  OSCREW 11/64-40 L=11 b7iy" 11/64-40 L=11 1
43 SS-7110710-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 YhEIAYT 11/64-40 L=1 10
44 §5-7110840-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 yhe33yT 11/64-40 L=7.8 I
45 WP-0621016-5D  WASHER 6.2X13X1 k74" 4" 4 6. 2%13%1 l
46 B3507-220-000  OIL WICK HOLDER VR SN & 58 1
417 §S-7116710-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 IheIRyt 11/64-40 L=7 1
48 WP-0450000-SD  WASHER 4.5%8X0.5 E74 A" & 4. 5K8X0.5 I
49 B3514-229-000  LUBRICATING PIPE ¥ahan 47" 1
50 B3515-229-000 LUBRICATING PIPE SUPPQRT F1UIN (7' 441 |
51 B3s16-224-000  OIL RESERVOIR WICK HOLDER B 2919091y v441 B 1
52 §5-6112810-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=28 k72y" 11/64-40 L=28 2
53 WP-0450000-5D  WASHER 4.5X8%0.5 b4 2" 3 4. 5%8X0.5 2
54 CQ-2522000-00  OIL WICK N 1.6
55 BP-3000006-00  VINYL TUBE WHITE QS TNV |

— 24 —



R

13, SENSOR COMPONENTS




REF. NO. NOTE PART ¥O. DESCRIPTILION [ T B AMT
| B4110-220-0AA  FRAME SWITCH CORD ASM. b7 A 9F =7 b )3 1
9 HP-0014200-00  CONNECTOR ¥y 2
3 BA-9502B02-00 CABLE CLIP =7 W29 7 2
4 §5-4110815-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 A AV 11/64-40 L=8 :
5 $S-7110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 ThETAY 11/64-40 L=T p
8 H¥-0023300-00 CABLE CLIP BLACK IS A 15
7 B4130-229-0A0  FRAME SENSOR CORD ASM. b7t Eyga-b 93 1
8 §S-7090850-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 IHETAYT 9/64-40 L=8 1
3 B2703-210-000  BUSHING {45V y37 992 1

10 HX-0009300-0C  HARNESS KEEP Y e$-7 3
1t B4005-229-0A0 Y SENSOR BASE PLATE ASY, VIR ]
{2 B4005-228-000 Y SENSOR BASE PLATE Y ey yury 4 (1)
13 B4006-220-000 Y SENSOR PIXED PLATE Y ku4a7{44 (3)
14 §$-7110510-SP  FIXED PLATE SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 YyHIF44E ARy L1/64-40 L=5(6)
15 WP-0450801-80  FIXED PLATE WASHER 4.5X10,0X0.8 IFF4494 874 4, 5510, 050.8  (6)
16 HD-0001200-00 PHOTO-MICROSENSOR T4ty (7)
17 SL-4031481-SF  SENSOR PIXED SCREW M3 L=14 Yy PARYT fAZ M3 L=1d {6)
18 WP-0330501-SB  SENSOR FIXED WASHER M3 LYY ARY T ATH 95 M3 {4)
19 NM-6030001-SC  SENSOR FIXED NUT M3X0.5 Yy ARy Fob M3X0. 5 1¥ya (6)
20 fiD-0006700-00 PHOTO-MICROSENSOR B 7i1b9400Ey¥ B {1)
21 B4008-229-000 Y SLIT PLATE Y 592930944 1
29 $9-7110510-SP Y SLIT PLATE SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 Y AUebbARYS 11/64-40 L=5 2
93 WP-0450801-SD Y SLIT PLATE WASHER 4, 5X10.0X0. 8 MARY EIH 54 4,6%10.0%0.8 2
24 B4009-224-0A0 Y SLIT FIXED PLATE ASK. V20 ba544% 73 ;
25 $5-7110840-SP  SCREW !11/64-40 L=7.8 hEIAY 11/64-40 L=7.8 10
2 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10.0X0.38 k34 4" 2 4.5510.0X0.8 19
27 B4010-220-000 Y SLIT FIXED ARM Y 29 bas{93 {
28 §§-6151712-TF Y SLIT FIXED ARM SCREW Y AY9baF497 4" b i
29 B2535-222-000 GUIDE ROLLER MOUMTING PLATE Y Ao b4 4 o-9byyh1s i
30 B3028-450-000 GUIDE ROLLER Y AUg 480 4} 0-7 ]
31 SD-0460702-SP GUIDE ROLLER SCREW Y Agbee 4y 0-9% 73y i
32 $S-7110510-SP  GUIDE ROLLER MOUNTING PLATE SCREW  YAUsgh{#2 {b O-FpYubqsbAdy” 2
33 B4002-229-0A0 X SENSOR MOUNTING PLATE A ASK. L Evghyvsiy A 23 1
34 B4002-228-000 X SENSOR MOUNTING PLATE 4 et byurds A (1)
35 B4001-229-0A0  SENSOR CIRCUIT BOARD 5 ASM. LUHEN Y 5 73 {1
36 B4011-210-000 CIRCUIT BOARD SPACER N UAAS - {8)
37 SH-6031010-8SC  CIRCUIT BOARD SCREW M3X0.5 L=10 FNUPAAYT M3X0.5 L=10 (8)
38 WP-0330501-SC  CIRCUIT BOARD WASHER M3 FATUMARYTYRT RIA E9H MY (B)
39 B4003-229-040 X SENSOR MOUNTING PLATE B ASM. X Esthyyrqs B 2z i
40 34003-229-000 X SENSOR MOUNTING PLATE B 1 evybyyr{is B {1
{1 B4001-229-0A0 X SENSOR BOARD PLATE B ASK. [N EISVIYNIEEE R (1)
42 B4004-229-04A0 % SENSOR MOUNTING PLATE C ASM, X 1y bUyr4y € 23 :
43 B4004-229-000 X SENSOR MOUNTING PLATE C oevybiobgs C (2)
44 M3605-510~0A0  SENSOR CRICUIT BOARD ! ASY. YyHENT Y 153 (2)
45 $S-9111010-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 T9AsE Mh 11/64-40 1=0.8 7

- 26 —



14, PNEUMATIC COMPONENTS
x 7 Bk

e e — T =

:’;_:—f-——-———#‘__:N\ e
- Ty \\ 20 =
D ',"’7 2,“’.

(ﬁfq & L) e

[ S

(RN ®§ ’

o =y

| A s 37

| :l”.\ E’ 7 % 3 AL \\:?1‘
il ) % I




REF. NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION by A A AMT
1 PJ-3090052-03  QUICK COUPLING PLUG TuieEyt adivh 703y l
9 G5430-116-000  AIR COCK 1719% 1
3 PF-0552070-A0 FILTER REGULATOR ASM. TRV 2b-% 72 ]
4 B4702-220-0A0  AIR PRESSURE SWITCH ASM. 7YNasaied 73 1
5 PF-0705010-00 PRESSURE DECREASING VALVE S EV LA, 2
§ PC-0124010-00 SPEED CONTROLLER At -8 1ybu-3 3
1 EA-9502R01-00  NYLON CLIP +{uviyy7t ¢ 1
8 PY-0351240-80  SOLENOID VALVE ASH. FUYTATY 432 I
9 PY-0351240-A0  MANIFOLD vik-m b {1)

10 PV-1405010-00 SOLENOID VALVE F UyiAty (3)
11 SL-4042581-SF  SCREW M4 L=25 FA IRV AR M4 L=25 2
12 BT-0600400-E8  AIR TUBE BLACK ¢ 6 # 6 L7Fa-7" Ju 1.5
13 B4710-220-00A  AIR TUBE A ¢4 ¢4 17$2-7" A 2
14 B47106-220-008  AIR TUBE B ¢4 ¢4 17%2-7" B 7
15 PJ-0305200-01 BARREL NIPPLE N Wbz b 2
16 PI-0505252-01 TEE A §$-% I
17 PJ-0152510-01  BUSHING WY FT ey vy 1/4K1/8 !
18 PJ-3040652-01  ELBOW UNION 6XPT1/4 A IVE 224y 6XPTI/4 A 1
19 PJ-0320525-03  HOSE NIPPLE F-Az97° b 4
20 PJ-3080400-02  QUICK COUPLING Y b yu% 7 i
21 PI-3040651-01  ELBOW UNION 6XPT1/8 B LV 2237 65PT1/8 1
22 NM-6050000-8C  NUT M5X0.8 gyhyteb M550.8 1y 7
23 ¥P-0531000-SC  WASHER M5 B3 HT AN ST M5 4
24 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER 5.1X8.5X1.3 A AETHT R 5. 1%8, 511, 3 2
25 SM-9051450-SC  SCREW M5%0.8 L=14 nyhsh’ hh M5%0.8 L=14 p
26 EA-9502B05-00 NYLON CLIP Hurhie7’ 2
21 SL-4040891-5C  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 FATIAY bAZ M4X0.7 L=8 k
28 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND A VIR VM A 7
29 HX-0023300-00 CABLE BAND B YIEYAT Y B 5
30 PV-2051010-00 SHUTTLE VALVE Yy M N7 {
31 PJ-3010451-01 HALF UNION vy 3
32 B4712-220-0A0  SOLENOID VALVE CONNECTOR ASH. FPuyt At uhy 23 {
33 MB593-512-0A0  SOLENOID VALVE CONNECTOR ASM. TADPARNDT L B K 1
34 B4714-220-0A0  TWO-SPEED STROKE CABLE ASM. 29" vAabe-rAyLr-7" 0 93 |
35 B4711-220-00A AIR TUBE LABEL JOl 17$2-7" 97"} 101 {
36 B4711-220-00B AIR TUBE LABEL JO02 17F2-7" 94" J02 1
37 B4710-220-00C AIR TUBE C ¢4 2

— 28 —

¢4 17F2-7" C



i = B £R

15, TABLE COMPONENTIS

Vs
/ /\\




REE.NO, NOTR PART NO. DESCRIPTIION (SIS S AMT
t B8101-229-0AA  STAND UNIT ) 23 1
2 B8101-229-004  STAND UPPER UVERY (1)
3 B8104-220-008  STAND STAY RIGHT 92271 34 (1)
4 B8105-220-008  STAND STAY LEFT 99274 €5 {1)
5 SM-9122503-SB  SCREW M12 L=25 Oyh)k’ vt M12 1=25 (8)
§ WS-1253010-KEN  SPRING WASHER 12,5X21.5X3 AR A3 12,5821, 503 (8)
1 WP-1302501-SC  WASHER [3X24X2.5 B34 4T3 13X24X2.5 (8)
8 SM-9082023-SR  SCREW M8 L=20 gyRE Kb M8 L=20 (4)
9 WS-0861410-KR  SPRING WASHER 8.6X15X1.4 ANA bR 8. 6X15K1. 4 (4)

10 WP-0841601-SC  WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 b7 2 A3A FvN 8, 4X17. 4X1. 6(8)
11 NM-6080001-SC  NUT MBX0.25 pydtyt M8X1.25 1¥a (4)
12 B8102-220-00B  STAND LOWER 79347 {1)
(K] B8108-220-000  ADJUSTING BOLT VA KT %15 {4)
14 B8109-220-000  RUBBER CAP ZNETPARY S 3 PR N {4)
15 B8150-220-000  CASTER -7 vedd (4}
16 B8110-373-N00  RUBBER CAP 4208 {3097 (1)
11 B8110-220-0A0 OIL PAN ASM. F R TN N !
18 B8110-220-000  QIL PAN 'y (1)
19 B8111-220-000  WASHER 7703348 4" 3 (1)
20 BBI12-220-000  OIL SEAL 12" 73%34hy-¥ {1)
21 B8202-205-000 OIL MANAGEMENT 77° 33% 1)
22 SL-4031481-SC  SCREW M3X0.5 L=14 FA"23%" MIX0.5 Lsid (4)
23 SL-4041081-SC  COMBINATION SCREW M4X8 L=10 FA 3Ry EAX M4K8 L=10 4
24 B8120-220-000  CONNECTOR INSTALLING PLATE EYERVLI L 1
25 5L-4041291-SC  SCRER¥ M4 L=12 FAT IR BAR M4 L=12 2
26 B8I160-229-000 GAS SPRING VAR 2
21 B8163-226-000  LIFTER PIVOT PIK VAP 4
8 WP-0641601-SC  WASHER M6 b3 A3hT 490 HE 22
29 WP-0841600-88  WASHER 8.4X15.5KL.6 B3 A" 420 494 B, 4015, 5%1.6 8
30 B8161-220-000 LIFTER BRACRET 4 757 3%9t A 4
3 WS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6.1X12,2X1,5 NAF A4 6. (X12,2X1.5 i1
32 B8162-220-000 LIFTER BRACKET B N7%97° 349} B 4
33 88-9151120-CP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11l Ueh2d A 15/64-28 L=11 8
34 B8164-220-046  LIETER STOPPER ASM, (VE2SS VAN 2
35 B8164-220-000 LIFIER STOPPER 783 kyn (2)
36 B8165-220-000 LIFTER GROMMET U747 utyt (2)
3 B8166-220-600 LIFTER STOPPER HOLDER U793bgn' 441 4
38 §D-0800341-SP  HINGE SCREW D=8 H=3.4 9 yiy’ D=8 H=3.4 4
39 SM-9061850-SC  SCREW M6 L=18 Uy k2" bt M6 L=18 12
10 N¥-6060002-SE  NUT M$6 Oyh27sb M6 2¥a 20
41 B1506-352-000  SUSPENSION SCREW B Y25abyn" A Rhr B 2
42 B2629-980-000  SPRING D750 N} 2
43 MAT-80116500 SUSPENSION PIN VAT TN S Lo H
44 B8201-229-00C  TABLE RIGHT F-7" 4 1
45 B8201-229-00D0  TABLR LERT F-7" 4 k5 1
48 B8204-816-00C BOLT C F-7"h2F4E 4L 5
41 WP-1021016-SD  WASHER 10.2X18X1 k34 474 10.2X18%1 5
48 NS-6240630-SN  NUT 3/8-18 Dyhhisl 3/8-18 10
49 $01 SL-4051241-SE  SCREW M5%0.8 L=12 FA' 24V BAR M5X0.8 L=12 2
50 $01 WP-0561616-SC  WASHER 5.6X16X!.6 L3403 5. 6X16K1.6 2
51 $01 B8211-210-00B MOTOR PULLEY COVER B 57" ~Uhn - B 1
52 $01 SL-4040691-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 FA"24y" M4X0,7 L=6 8
53 B8170-220-000  BED FIXED SCREW Ay b aFRy 2
54 B2740-771-000 THRUST WASHER AT ATV R YT A 2
55 WP-1101016-SD  WASHER 11X20%1 b7y p 3 11120%1 2
56 B8171-220-000 RUBBER ABSORBER B VRN ] 2
51 PS-0400141-KH  SPRING PIN 4X14 FOyyat L B obAety 4N14 4
58 $01 B8210-210-008  MOTOR PULLEY COVER A 47" =Y -4 1
59 B8167-224-000 LIFTING STOPPER CONNECTING PLATE U753b9n budryqy 1
60 WP-0531000-5C  WASHER M5 £3% 2 3ah' Sy M5 4
61 SH-9051450-SC  SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 Oy h7F Ab M5X0.8 L=14 P
62 NM-6050003-8C  NUT M5%0.8 Myhdty b M5X0. 8 3va 2
63 B8213-206-000  CONNECTOR INSTALLING PLATE EVEANMI L] it
64 WP-0430800-SC  WASHER (&2 NS TN LY 2
85 SH-4040601-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=§ $A" 13y M4X0, 7 L=$6 2
66 B9121-012-0A0 OIL CAN YVl 1
69 B8106-229-00C  COTROL BOX BRACKET A 113 an 2SS A t
68 B8106-229-00D0  COTROL BOX BRACKET B 113 an abYry 1 B l
89 SH-9083503-8C  SCREW M8 L=35 DyhoE Mb MB L=35 4
170 WP-0851846-SC  WASHER 22X8.5X1.8 kI h° 4 22X8.5K1.8 12
71 WS-0820002-KR  SPRING WASHER 15.4X8.2X2 ATRET R O15, 48, 2%0 4
72 NM-6080710-SN  NUT M8Xt. 25 Oyh2y b M8XL. 25 Ly 4
173 B§107-229-000  POWER SWITCH INSTALLING PLATE FOoxt uR49FbIYAN t
74 SH-9061403-SC  SCREW M6 L=14 Oyh) Mb M6 L=14 2
15 B8113-229-0A0  STAND UPPER BARTH CORD ASM. 9427 -22-4" )3 |
16 BI14-229-0A0  STAND LOWER EARTH CORD ASH. Yite)7-22~M 73 1
11 §L-4041091-SC  BARTH CORD SCREW M4 L=10 7-22-b ARy M4 L=10 1
78 R9567-319-000 EARTH MARK SEAL 7-23-0y-4 1
19 168-70206 WEIGHT CENTER SEAL by anFanyyy-N {
80 B1126-210-000 BUSHING FUY va-b 7 gy 2
NOTE (7EEC) #01..... For Bxport & A

- 30 —



16,

CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS
H#R y 7 2 B R

N

\%/

REF. ¥O. NOTE PART ¥O. DESCRIPTION 4 7 7 1 AMT.
1 $01 MB510-517-BAA CONTROL BOX ASH. B 43 anN" 2 73 B l
2 $#02  M8510-517-DAA CONTROL BOX ASM. D 4% an 1 43 ] l
3 #03  M8510-517-4AAA CONTROL BOX ASM. 4 4% 3N 2 7% 4 1
4 #04 M8510-5317-CAA CONTROL BOX ASM. C ¥4F N1 93 C 1
5 $05  MB8510-517-FAA CONTROL BOX ASM. E ¥4 anN" 2 73 R i
[ M1001-513-008 CONTROL BOX ¥4E 3N 2 1
1 SM-8082023-S¢E SCREW M8 L=20 oy b M3 L=20 4
8 ¥S-0861410-%R SPRING WASHER 8.6X15X1.4 NI A4 8.8118%1.4 4
§ WP-0850002-S¢C WASHER 8.5X18%1.86 k7% "4 8.3%18%1.6 4
10 H1002-513-04A CONTROL BOX COVER ASM. H4F AN AN - B3 1
11 SL-4041091-3C SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 FAT2RYT €A M4K0.T L=10 8
12 M8512-513-04A0 SWITCH VOLUME ASM. A{9FE" Vanh 7% l
13 HR-0284050-30 VOLUME 50K InyF429% 50K (1)
14 HA-0013700-00 LEVER SWITCH N -%49% {3)
15 HA-D013700-24 LOCKER v h- (3)
16 S¥-4020501-8C SCREW M2 L=5 FATIRYT M2 L= [
1 H{-0008300-10 FILTER VRV Zi 1
18 MB578-513-0A0 FAN ASNM. T1v %3 1
1§ SH-1044050-SX SCREW M4X0,7 L=40 $314y° M4E0.7 1=40 4
20 EX-0028800-00 FLOPPY DISK DRIVER Juye' =3 4208 947 |
21 SL-4030691-SC SCREW M3X0.5 L=% FAT 2Ry A% M3K0. 5 L=6 4
22 M1011-512-000 FD DRIVER INSTALLING PLATE a9k =5 ARTN 34T MUnEeS 1
23 SL-4041081-5C SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 FATIRY AR M4X0.T7 L=10 4
24 BX-0011400-08 VOLUME XNOB F Ya7ayvs 1
29 HX-0002100-00 CORD BUSHING 1=} 7" 9¥s 1
26 M1010-510-000 PLATE IR1FAT945 |
21 SL-4041081-SC SCREW M4X0,7 L=10 FATIAY #AA M4X0. 7 L=10 2
28 W5-0410002-EN SPRING WASHER M4 N F 3 M4 4
29 NM-6040001-S3B PLATE ATTACHING NUT M4X0.7 oehdfqe b M4X0.7 lyz 4

NOTE (3%32) #01..... For 100V (For Domestic use) 100VE (BEWAE)

$02... .. For 100V {For Ezport) 100VA (8dEA)

$03..... For 200V (For Domestic use} 200V (EAH)

204, ..., For 200V (For Export) 200V (&HEH)



REF. ¥O. NOTE PART NO. S 2N S AMT.
1 #0801 M8570-517-0AA  QPERATION BOX ASM. YHENT T F3 1
) $02 MB570-517-AAA  OPERATION BOX ASM. YHENT T 73 1
3 M8670-510-0A0  OPERATION CIRCUIT BOARD ASY. YOEENT Y J3 {1)
4 HG-0032800-00  LED, RED Aynyay LED 72 {1)
5 H%-0015300-00  BUZZER 7y - {1)
8 HG-0032900-00 DIODE LA3OIVLL 57 44-1 LAIDIVLL (13)
1 M1083-510-000  SWITCH SPACER 193 AN ¥ {19)
8 HA-0007600-00  TACT SWITCH LZAVELT) (19)
9 M1081-513-00A  OPERATION BOX EFRONT COVER YHEAT TFEFIN - {1)

10 $01 M3004-513-006  OPERATION PANEL YIEN Ry-+ (97° V) {1)
11 $02 M3010-518-000 OPERATION PANEL YORN ARy-b (3h2977) {1)
12 M1080-510-000  OPERATION BOXY SIDE COVER AT N T (2)
13 NM-6030001-SC  NUT M3X0.5 Oehrty b H3X0. 5 1ya (4)
14 ¥M-6030001-SC  NUT M3%0.5 U9htet M3IX0.5 1¥z (6)
15 WP-0320500-SC  WASHER M3 b h A2AT 4 M3 (5)
16 ¥1082-510-000 QPBRATION BOX BASE COVER YHEA 38T - AN - (1)
11 SL-4031091-SC  SCREW M3X0.5 L=10 FATIAY ¥AL M3X0.5 L=10  {4)
18 MB571-517-0A0  OQPERATION BOX TRUNK CORD ASM. YOEN 2529 4-7" 8 B3 (1)
13 M1075-517-000  OPERATION BOX REAR COVER YIENT I9TAN - (1)
20 Bi141-229-000  OPERATION BOX STAND CRAMP YN Ay {1
21 SM-9064550-SC  SCREW myhoE" i (2)
29 WP-0612066-SP  WASHER b3t b (2)
23 HX-0022100-04  GROMMET IIYEY DAy b {1)
24 EA-9500B02-00  HARNESS BAND EAVLNVIS (1)
25 TA-1250504-R0 OPRRATION BOX STAND RUBBER PLUG YA 3y Fan by (2)
26 M1073-517-000 QPERATION BOX STAND YOEN 2YF2 {1)

NOTE (3F32) #01..... For Domestic use E A

$02....,. For Bxport i

- 32 —



B 1

18, CIRCUIT BOARD COMPONENTS

| ﬁv @@\\“oDHJ ° | E—

| bl °C__— —

| — e

| L ‘m@ﬂl_H:lI_ = o O {H-

| QIWMfQWUHWMNWU ............ HH%

|y E=T o] — 6

| & ;N TEpma— = e ﬁ_%;_:___@
™ WeERREE = 05 ol

| ® oTTHBLH_ o

! zJﬂmWwﬂmwﬂuﬂHDHuﬁHuWM

| = PSS  == e

__ oﬂl\wom_uuﬂmm T £ T o

|

|

|

—

|

!

S U

L oa— o AN IR

o OO0
] = O ®

60—

i = o= \[J — = 50

oﬁﬂwt_\w[l joooooﬂooo o) 1l0

o .z,;H.J\.I,HQ s %gg:mﬁ o
m/wm w_«u )

e J

15

—_— L
-



REE.NO. NOTE PART XO. DESCRIPTION 2 S AMT,
1 M8601-512-DBO  CPU CIRCUIT BOARD F ASM, CPU $N° Y B 73 i
2 HL-0084200-10  ROM (1) ROM (1) {1)
3 HL-0084200-11  ROM (2) ROM (2) {1
4 HL-0084200-12  ROM (3) ROM (3) (1)
5 HL-0084200-40  ROM {4) ROM (4) (1)
6 HX-0001600-00  RATTERY 3.8V 'yt 3.8V {1)
7 M8604-517-040  POWER CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. POYWER #n" v 23 1
8 HC-0108022-10  CAPACITOR 220 E/83V IvF Ut 220 F/63Y (1)
9 HC-0187010-20  CAPACITOR 1000 E/63Y 177 vy 1000 B/63V {1)

10 HC-0188033-20  CAPACITOR 3300 F/63V 175 vy 3300 L F/83Y {1)
11 HC-0188010-30  CAPACITOR 10000 F/63Y 175 v 10000 F/63Y (2)
12 GBR-01713000 TRANSISTOR FIN B byvy 25747 B {1)
13 SL-4030881-SC  SCREW M3X%0.5 L=8 AT IRV HAZ M3X0.5 L=8 {(2)
14 NM-6030001-SC  NUT M3X0.5 ayhity b M3X0.5 1ya (2)
15 ¥8603-502-AA0  PMDC CIRCUIT BOARD ASM, PMDC ¥A' Y ¥3 1
16 M1003-512-000 RADIATOR PLATE € F9RIN 7 C (2)
11 M1004-512-000  RADIATOR PLATE D FIAYAT Y D (1)
18 SH-1031201-5C  SCREW M3XD.5 L=12 $324y° M3IX0.5 L=12 {8)
13 HT-0024600-00  TRANSISTOR 25D1162 bouyt A% 25D1162 (20)
20 BEG-0032700-00  DIODE ARRAY AKE el WA 2N {2)
21 SL-4030881-SC  SCREW M3X0.5 L=8 At 22y M3X0.5 L=38 {20)
22 SL-4031081-SC  SCREW M3 L=10 AT AV AR M3 L=10 (4)
23 M9609-171-000  SPACER b-by v by raat -4 (6)
24 5L-4031481-SC  SCREW M3X10.5 L=14 FAT IRV EAR M3IN0.5 L=14  (6)
25 HT-0033300-00  FRT 28J113 b3vy 2y 287113 {2)
26 F9628-252-000  FUSE 74 ta-2" TA {2
217 M8602-512-0A0  1/F CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. I/ $0° Y )3 1
28 M1021-512-000-A RADIATOR PLATE A FIRIN v A (1)
29 SL-4031281-5C  SCREW M3 L=12 AT 2RV A% M3 L=12 (2)
30 NM-5030001-SC  NUT M3 gydyty b M3 {2)
31 HT-0025700-00  TRANSISTOR 25D1236 b3vyt 2y 2SD1296 (6)
32 HL-0063900-00 IC UPCl4324H IC UPC14324H (1)
33 #X-0018700-00  INSULATE PLATE YIIN Y (m
34 SL-4031281-SC  SCREW M3 L=12 AT 24V BAZ M3 L=12 (9)
35 NM-6030001-SC  NUT M3X0.5 gehste b M3X0.5 1z ()

— 34 —



19, POWER SUPPLY & CORD COMPONENTS
BE - 2— FB%K

R
| e
r ‘Tj; -”- .@! @ il
B i - . =8
S =
\ DD& T T - //2 |
I Al \l’ -
L B
4 m ‘.- g 17
H l‘|‘ ‘ll\\l : \' H =l |16
2\“& o i-ﬂlt % Q}\ 5
% 5 _— ] ey, /_ T = = 0
eau s Ve =l
. “.@\%lt“\ti"; ] i 18
A / 15
24 \ X ‘ﬁ% = AVs \ﬁ\<’9
29- NP w
\L@{ ﬁg.\_t,y/\u\ 50
30 wf/ﬂ‘\f’ Led 00 - M
— o]
/
3(-32 22 23 28 2526 27 42
i ?3 @/
37
N\\ E/ N
@Tﬁ\//\@\/%
/ R S E@N %35
39 e EB\EK&_/ 36
g
s U 40

b




REE. NO.

NOTE

PART KO.

DESCRIPTION

1 M8601-512-DBO  CPU CIRCUIT BOARD F ASM. CPU #N° v F 73 1
2 SL-4030891-SC  SCREW M3 L=8 FATIRYT BAZ M3 L=8 4
3 M8554-512-0A0  CPU POWER SOURCE CORD ASM. CPU 7" 7" ya-}" )3 i
4 M8511-512-0A0  REGULATOR ASH, V¥ ab-§ 73 !
5 §L-4030831-8C  SCREYW M3 L=8 FATI3Y HAZ M3 L=8 2
B M8546-512-0A0  FDD SIGNALING CORD ASM. FDD yv2" ga1-4" )3 1
1 M8547-512-0A0  FDD POWER SOURCE CORD ASM. FOD #° v v1-b 73 [
8 48602-512-0A0 1/F CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. I/F #0° )3 1
9 SL-4030891-8C  SCREW M3 L-=8 FATIRY HAZ M3 L=8 ¢
10 M8556-512-0A0  I/F CONTROL POWER CORD ASM. I/F ¥4% 4397 07" va-}" 73 |
11 M8557-512-0A0 1/F DRIVING POWER CORD ASK. I/F 74 9395 27" ya-1" )3 i
12 M855{-512-0A0  PGM-1 SIGNALING CORD ASM. PGM-1 ¥yy2° 1=} ¥3 i
13 M8568-513-0A0  SOLENOID CORD ASM. VAZE B S i AN 1
14 M8563-512-0A0  CLUTCH BRAKE CORD ASM. 79937 b-%2-1" 93 !
15 M8544-512-0A0 X PULSE MOTOR CORD ASM. LN pRe-9a-p" 93 |
16 M8545-512-0A0 Y PULSE MOTOR CORD ASK. Y N ARE-§1-b )3 1
17 M8542-512-0A0  SIGNALING CORD ASM. VAZA TAN VI N e 1
18 K8603-512-AA0  PMDC CIRCUIT BOARD ASK. PMDC #n" 7 73 !
19 8L-4040881-5F  SCREW M4%0.7 L=3 AT 2Ry fAZ M4XO0.T L-=8 b
20 M8555-512-0A0 PMDC POWER SQURCE CORD ASM. PUDC 7" 7% va-}' )3 I
21 ¥8543-512-0A0  PMDC SIGNALING CORD ASH. PHDC yy2' 91~} )3 1
22 M8604-517-0A0  POWER CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. POWER #0" 7 73 i
23 SL-4030691-8C  SCREW M3 L=8§ FATIRYT EAR M3 L=8 4
24 M8552-512-04A0  PGM-1 POWER SOURCE CORD ASM. PGM-1 7' u%" v1-}" 73 1
25 #01 M8513-517-AA0  TRANSFORMER ASM, D Py AN 73 I
6 $02 M8513-517-BA0  TRANSFORMER ASM, E VAR APA MY S R 1
217 #03  M8513-517-CA0  TRANSFORMER ASM. F VX AV S ) S R 1
28 8L-4051091-8C  SCREW M5%0.8 L=1(0 AT 24y 4R MEXO0.8 L=10 4
29 MBH14~512-0A0  RECTIFIER ASK. 110a9% 73 I
30 5L-4041091-5C SCREW M4%0.7 L=10 FATIRy" ¥AZ M4¥0.7 L=10 3
31 HE-0266500-60  TERMINAL BASE yyy8 4 1
32 SL-4041281-8C  SCREW M4 L=12 FATIRYT HAR M4 L=12 2
33 %8541-512-0A0  SENSOR SIGNALING CORD ASM. t4yy1 1= 73 l
34 #8597-512-0A0  SENSOR TRUKK CORD ASM. L ANEVEELEVAS BVE I
35 ¥8591(-510-0A0 X PULSE MOTOR TRUNE CORD ASX. LN BAE=5Fa9h4h-7" I )3 1
36 %8582-510-0A0 Y PULSE MOTOR TRUNK CORD ASM. Y A BRE=9F2074 =771 3 1
317 ¥8595-510-0A0 CLUTCH BRAKE TRUNK CORD ASM, 75937 b=%Fa0h4h-7" 4 93 1
38 M8592-512-0A0  SOLENOID TRUNK CORD ASM. TN BT Fayrdr-7"0 13 l
39 M8561-512-0A0  PEDAL SWITCH CORD ASM. AR 7S 6 i MR l
49 B4714-220-0A0 TWO-STEPPED STROKE CABLE ASM. 25" yakp-3%ar-7"4 73 1
i1 B8205-229-0A0  PEDAL SWITCH TRUNK CORD ASM. AT PR 9FFa0r 1= )3 1
42 M8561-517-CA0  AC CABLE ASM, AC ZanWald3" vr' vr=-7"% 43 1
43 M8594-510-0A0  SOLENOID TRUNEK CODE ASM. VAZER NS SVEL S CI AN 1

NOTE (7%3c) #01.....For 190V-250V
$02,....For tOOV-130V
$03.....For 220V-440V(For Export)

- 36 —

190V-250VH
100V-130VH
220V-440VH (85 H)



20. ACCESSORIES COMPONENTS
)% 5 B %

ﬂ/24-33

14—GY . }—=25 U

12 13 14 . - z
_x-.é . ' L [:J.:
—= Q| ?

__________ -
i=o=C “
i -

***************




REF.NG. NOTE

PART NO.

DESCRIPTION

B8121-220-0A0
B2557-229-000
§5-2111010-TP
85-7090410-5F
B2591-220-000

OILER {(CONTAINING No.2 OIL)
PLASTIC BLANK PLATE

SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5

SCREW 3/64-40 L=3.5

RUBBER SHEET

77794y No. 2 #444)
7" 3R$99775004%

IIHIAYT 11/64-40 L=8.5
9/64-40 L=3.5

IRy
3/441392" 4~}

PJ-3091200-01
B1626-850-000
WP-0450000-5D
B2564-228-000
B2591-228-000

QUICK COUPLING SOCKET

NUT

WASHER 4,5%8X0.5

FEEDING FRMA SPONGE
FEEDING FRMA SPONGE SHERT

TyEeFy aivh iyt
RIS AT MR MRS AVE AT
E3¥ A 4 4. 508%0.5
)LV IR vy
2341k vy y-}

B1805-205-000
B9101-224-008
58110-012-000
B8111-012-000
G5104-151-000

BOBBIN

SCREW-DRIVER, LARGE
SCREW-DRIVER, MEDIUM
SCREW-DRIVER, SMALL
SPANNWER 12X17

ey

P 94N - 574

P I4N - FaY
FGAN - yal
Tah)y' AN F 12X17

I S Tl = S SRy R
O o Ou ~T DO e O B S O oD ~3 IB[ET b D BN

B9I12-012-000
B9113-012-000
D3103-555-D00
GCT-02806000

B9140-372-000

SPANNER 11X14
SPANNER %10
SPANNER 6X 7
HEXAGONAL WRENCH 5mm
HEXAGONAL WRENCH 4mm

Vagy #in"F 11X14
Ta%y FAN F K10
Tahy" $AA + 6X 7
6h75 TVy$ Smm
675 TbyF 4mm

21 BY141-372-000 HEXAGONAL WRENCH 3mnm 6275 HVyF 3mm

22 J1066-000~-008 HEXAGONAL WRENCH 2mm EH94%° HhyF 2mm

23 B3101-280-0A0 SAFETY PLATE ASM. LAY ARSI YL S AR I

24 MTJ-VM004700 V-BELT, 47 inch VA Rb 47493

25 135-25508 GREASE TUBE ARES VNN

76 BY101-552-000  ACCESSORY BAG IS

27 B860L1-%P1-0A0 TOOL BOX ASM. VAN I

28 B1170-229-000 NEEDLE PLATE AUX. COVER SHEET AAERY ahn =y=}

29 #02  MDP-500B1404 NEEDLE DPX5 #14 A DPXS §14 1
30 $02  MDP-500B1604 NEEDLE DPX5 #16 AJ DPY5 #16 1
31 303 MC-2005009-05  NEEDLE 135%5 #90 A 135%5 %90 1
3 $03  MC-2005010-05  NEEDLE 135%5 #100 A 135%5 #100 1
33 409 MTJ-VMO004800 V-BELT, 48 inch v AR 4840% 1
34 $04 MDP-170B2004 NEEDLE DPX17 420 A DPRLT 20 1
35 $06 M3004-518-0A0  QPERATION PANEL SHEET ASM. YN ARY-b )3 1
36 #05 MC-3720017-55  NEEDLE 135XK17 #125 A 135X17 #125 1
37 GPE-470010AA FOOT SWITCH ASM. 79bA{9¥ )3 1
38 $#01 B2556-229-0Y0  FEED PLATE BLANK LARGE y9457" 904 1
39 #01 B2594-229-000 QRIGIN REFERENCE FEED FRAME LAVENT ARSI RS t
i0 $01 B1610-229-000 L-SHAPED LINK HhtL Ly 8y 1
41 B9101-490-000 NEEDLE PLATE DRIVER AAEITF 54N - i
42 M8599-512-0A0  ACCESSORIES ASM. 7Y kY 3 1
43 E9611-601-000 FUSE 1A ba-2" 14 (1)
44 B3628-252-000  FUSE 7TA ba-2' TA {1)
45 £8523-304-000 FUSE 104 B Ixhvea-2" 104 (1)
16 HF-0014007-00 TIME LAG FUSE 74 F4477 ka-2" TA (1)
47 $01 M8599-512-0AB  ACCESSORIES B ASM. 7Y ey B )3 1
48 E9611-601-000  FUSE 1A ba-2' 1A (1)
19 F9628-252-000 FUSE 74 ba-2" TA (1)
50 £8523-304-000  FUSE 104 B IAhvea-2" 104 (1)
51 HF-0014007-00 TIME LAG FUSE 74 ¥4557 ba=X" TA (1)
52 M3560-516-000  FLOPPY DISK A $-t" A7 127 A 1
53 M3004-510-000 PATTERN RECORD SHEET N F=yEury-} 1
54 #07 MTS-P00Y50A0 MOTOR PULLEY ASM. P.C.D, §5 $-47"-7 73 P.C.D. 95 1
55 $08 MTS-P00800AO ~ MQTOR PULLEY ASM. P.C.D. 80 $-57"-1 43 P.C.D. 89 i
56 WS-1002560-ER  SPRING WASHER 10X18X2.5 NAY AR 10X18%2.5 (1)
57 NM-6550815-SF  NUT (1

NOTE (J%C) #01..,.,8pecial order part
$02.....For 229BS (Except JE)
#03.....For 229BS(For JE)
#04,...,For 229BH (Except JE)
#05..,..For 229BH{For JE)
$06..... For Fxport
#07, ..., For 500z
$08..... For 60Hz
$#09..... For Single phase 50Hz

- 38 —

A=ttt

oo OND
TOOEMMN
gUm Im A © ©©



21, THREAD STAND COMPONENTS
SRILIRIE B R

REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTIION D R B AMT,
i 111-83654 ‘THREAD STAND ASM. {97994 73 i
2 111-84009 SPOOL RETAINER ALY INSS (2)
3 B3320-404-100-A SPOOL PIN ANE VLI (2)
{ B3311-012-000  SPOOL REST CUSHION ANEVEA N {2)
5 111-83902 SPOOL REST 1he8909 3 {2)
§ SH-6061610-SC  SCREW M6 L=16 b312y" M6 L=15 (2)
7 111-84306 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT {MF95 yAhEy (2}
8 111-84108 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP {78 9k 2" A (1)
9 111-83803 THREAD GUIDE ASM, B {MF95 B )2 {1

10 111-83704 $POOL REST ROD, UPPER {}I74° 9 91 (1)
11 t11-84207 SPOOL REST ROD JOINT {HFE Y7 ' (1}
12 SH-4051405-SE  SCREW M5K0.8 L=14 AT 2Ry ME5X0,8 L=14 {2)
13 NM-6050001-SB  NUT M5X0.8 g9ty M5%0.8 1¥s {2)
14 111-83605 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER {M78 Y v {1)
15 {11-83803 §POOL REST ARM B 119795 B {1)
16 W5-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER 5.1X9,2X1.3 AN A 2 5. 1KY, 2K1. 3 (2)
17 NM-6050001-5F  NUT M5X0.8 nyhyty b M5K0.8 1y ()
13 B3317-704-000 NUT C15 {MFH gbAFy b (2)
19 WP-1702600-50  WASHER 17%30X2.6 b3 A" 4 17X30%2. 6 (2)
20 D3310-555-D00  RUBBER WASHER {97R 98 9y A {2)
71 W5-1643202-KR  SPRING WASHER 16, 4%26.643.2 NI h 3 16,4126, 6K3. 2 (1)
22 . MAD-11532000 STAPLE -4 AFe7 N {3)



Part No.

o

Part No.

o &

Part No.
o B

Part No.

o B

BP-3060000-00
BP-3000000-00
BP-3000000-60
BP-3000000-00
BP-3000000-00
BP-3000000-00
BP-3000000-00
BP-5000000-00
BP-6000600-00
BT-0600400-EB
B1104-220-0AB
B1104-220-008
B1105-220-004
B1110-223-004
B1111-220~000
BI111-232-000
B1112-228-000
B1113-224-000
B1115-220-000
B1115-229-000
B1115-232-040
BI115-232-04A0
B1115-232-000
B1115-232-080
Bi116-229-009
B1117-220-000
B1119-220-000
B1126-220-000
B1121-224-000
B1122-220-008
B1123-229-000
B1123-280-000
B1124-220-000
B1124-280-000
B1125-220-000
B1125-280-000
B1126-210-000
B1126-210-000
B1126-229-004
B1126-552-000
B1127-229-004
B1127-280-000
B1128-210-00B
B1129-225-004
B1123-229-00B
B1130-224-000
B1130-229-000
B1131-224-009
B1132-224-000
B1133-280-008
B1134-229-004
B1141-228-000
B1141-229-000
B1159-229-000
B1161-229-000
B1170-229-000
B1170-229-000
BE171-224-008
B1181-229-000
B1182-225-000
B1184-229-000
B1185-223-000
B1186-229-000
B1187-229-000
B1188-229-000
B1189-229-000
B1190-229-600
B1191-229-000
B1182-229-000
B1153-229-000
B1194-229~000
B1195-22:-000
B1196-2589-000
B1187-229-008
B118§-229-000
B1198-229-000

-A

Page Ref.
E Na.
24 5
24 14
24 19
24 21
24 29
24 31
24 55
24 28
24 1
28 12
8
3
1
1
8
56
§
9
16

—_ e
N N

65

s

s

(XY
M e OO e e e e e B e B TR 00 W O T BRI RS D A T O O O D RO RS h DO GH D RS DO DO RO RS BRI B B B O O D o B B BO BSOS e DN O O DO NS R
(XY
.

s

1

B1201-220-000
B1202-210-000
B1203-280-000
B1204-210-040
B1265-210-0A4A
B1205-210-0B4A
B1266-210-000
B1207-205-006
B1208-210-0A0
B1209-220-040
B1223~-771-000
B1401-210-000
B1402-210-000
B1403-280-000
B1404-280-000
B1405-012-000
B1405-210-000
B1406-210-000
Bl1411-552-04A0
B1411-804-A00
B1411-804-800
B1411-804-300
Bi411-804-B00
B1411-804-C00
Bl1411-804-D00
B1414-232-000
B1419-026-000
B1502-229-000
B1503-229-000
B1506-352-000
B1508-180~000
B1509-227-000
B150§-227-008
B1601-220-000
B1602-220-000
B1603-220-000
B1604-220-000
B1605-220-000
B1606-220-000
B1608-220-000
B1609-220-000
B1610-220-000
B1610-229-000
B1611-224-000
B1612-220-000
B1613-220-000
BI614-220-000
BI615-224-000
B1616-220-000
B1620~-224-000
B1621-224-000
B1622-224-0A0
B1625-224-000
B1626-220-000
BI1626-850-000
B1627-220-000
B1628-220-000
B1629-224-000
B1802-210-040
B1604-280-04A0
B1805-205-000
B1805-205-060
B1805-980-000
B1811-220-0A4A
B1812-205-040
B1813-980-000
B1814-380-000
B1815-980-000
B1816-280-000
B1817-205~04AB
B1817-205-04A0
B1818-205-008
Bi818-265-000
B1819-280-000
B1818-280-000
B1820-280-000

Page Ref.

E No.
8 23
8 24
8 9
8 25
8 40
8 36
8 26
8 28
8 41
8 32
8 56
8 59
8 58
8 16
8 8
2 39
8 18
8 52
8 60
8 il
8 12
12 8
12 44
8 10
8 13
8 57
24 3
4 15
4 16
30 41
22 40
10 1
10 2
10 8
10 39
10 38
10 34
10 35
10 12
10 9
10 26
10 15
38 40
10 4
10 14
10 13
10 11
10 5
10 6
10 19
10 20
10 21
10 25
22 20
38 7
10 29
10 33
10 3
12 20
12 34
12 2
38 11
12 30
12 46
12 5
12 7
12 10
12 11
22 56
12 68
12 3
12 69
12 {
12 18
12 45
12 16

B1821-280-000
B1823-280-000
B1828-205-04¢
B1831-220-000
B1832-220-000
B1301-280-040
B1501-280-0B0
B1303-552-000
B1304-280-000
B1805-541-400
B1905-541-B09
B1805-541-C00
B1905-541-D00
B2101-220-~0A9
B2101-220-004
B2102-205-000
B2103-220-000
B2104-220-000
B2106-220-000
B2107-210-000
B2301-210-040
B2301-210-000
B2302-205-0A0
B2302-210-000
B2302-280-000
B2303-280-000
B2304-205-000
B2304-220-04A0
B2305-210-000
B2306-220-000
B2307-226-000
B2308-220-000
B2310-220-000
B2311-220-000
B2312-220-000
B2313-280-000
B2401-205-000
B2402-220-04A0
B2402-220-000
B2403-210-000
B2404-220-000
B2405-210-000
B2406-210-080
B2407-210-000
B2408-210-000
B2409-210-000
B2410-220-0A0
B2410-220-000
B241i-210-000
B2412-220-000
B2413-220-000
B2414-210-000
B2414-280-040
B2415-210-000
B2415-280-0A0
B24156-280-000
B2417-280-000
B2418-280-000
B2421-205-04A0
B2423-280-00C
B2424-210-000
B2425-224-0AB
B2425-224-040
B2425-224-000
B2426~210-004
B2426-210-00D
B2501-229-000
B2502-229-000
B2504-229-000
B2505-229-000
B2506-229-000
B2508-229-000
B2510-229-000
B2511-229-000
B2512-229-000
B2513-229-000

Fage Ref.

B No .
12 13
12 15
12 1
12 37
12 41
8 2
8 1
8§ 14
8 3
8 5
8 4
8 6
8 7
14 16
14 31
14 21
14 17
14 18
14 19
14 20
16 13
6 15
14 2
16 16
14 15
14 12
22 10
16 20
16 19
16 35
16 40
16 33
16 23
16 24
8 50
14 14
8 48
16 21
16 22
16 25
16 12
16 44
16 45
18 8
16 6
16 31
16 29
16 30
16 k|
16 11
16 5
16 18
12 55
16 17
12 54
12 53
12 52
12 58
12 63
12 62
12 60
12 49
12 48
12 51
12 50
12 66
18 1
22 32
18 15
18 27
18 16
18 4
20 26
20 23
18 3
18 20

B2515-229-000
B2516-229-004
B2516-229~008
B2517-229-000
B2518-224-000
B2518-229-000
B2523-229-000
B2524-229-04A0
B2526-229-000
B2527-220-000
B2527-224-000
B2528-224-000
B2529-229-04A0
B2529-229-0B0
B2528-228-000
B2529-229-000
B2530-229-000
B2531-229-000
B2532-220-000
B2535-222-000
B2551-229-000
B2552-229-000
B2553-22§-000
B2554-229-000
B2555-229-000
B2556-229-0Y0
B2556-229-000
B2557-229-000
B2557-280-008
B2558-229-000
B2560-220-000
B2561-220-000
B2562-220-000
B2563-224-008
B2564-223-000
B2566-229-000
B2568-2£9-000
B2569-229-000
B2570-229-000
B2574-229-000
B2578-229-000
B2578-229-000
B2580-229-000
B2581-229-000
B2582-229-000
B2583-229-000
B2584-229-000
B2585-229-000
B2586-229-000
B2587-229-000
B2588-229-000
B2581-220-000
B2581-223-000
B2594-229-000
B2629-980-000
B2702-210-000
B2703-210-000
B2714-761-000
B2727-961-0080
B2740-771-000
B3012-816-400
B3028-450-000
B3101-280-940
B3107-804-000
B3112-761-000
B3{14-232-000
B3114-771-000
B3120-125-000
B3123-352-000
B3123-332-000
B3125-012-080
B3125-012-000
B3126-012-000
B3126-012-000
B3126-012-000
B31298-053-000

Page Ref.

A . No.
18 28
20 23
20 6
18 18
20 12
18 24
20 13
20 217
20 14
22 7
20 34
20 35
20 18
20 1
20 2
20 18
20 30
20 10
20 29
26 29
22 54
22 60
22 71
22 28
22 70
38 38
22 67
38 2
22 31
22 35
22 T4
22 73
22 65
22 66
38 g
22 52
22 41
22 5%
22 29
22 38
22 49
22 48
22 43
22 53
22 22
22 4
22 i
22 12
22 117
2219
22 16
38 5
38 10
38 39
30 42
14 34
26 9
16 48
16 42
30 54
22 g
26 30
38 23
14 8
14 5
14 9
2 58
14 10
2 14
2 63
2 11
2 66
2 13
2 64
14 [}
14 4

— 40 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS % 5l
Part No. Page Ref.| Part No. Page Ref.] Part No. Page Ref.] Part No. Page Ref.

o & B No. B B E No. o B E No. & & B No.
B3132-552-000 14 7 B8105-220-008B 30 4 D8604-781-COB 20 22 MDP-500B1400 8 19
B3201-210-04A0 2 21 B8106-229-00C 30 67 D8103-555-D00 38 18 MDP-500B1404 38 28
B3203-210-000 2 33 B8106-228-00D 30 68 MDP-500B1604 38 30
B3204-210-000 2 20 BB107-228-090 30 73 EA-8500B01-00 28 28 MTJ-VM004700 38 24
§3205-216-000 2 18 B8108-220-000 30 13 BEA-8500B02-00 32 24 MTJ-VM004800 38 33
B3206-210-000 2 36 B8105-220-000 30 14 EA-9502B01-00 28 1 MTS8-PG0OB00AD 38 55
B3207-210-000 2 30 B8110-220-04A0 30 17 BEA-9502B02-00 28 3 HTS-BOO0950A0 38 54
§3208-216-000 2 34 B8110-220-000 20 18 FA-9502B05-00 28 26 M1001~-513-008 31 6
B3208-280-000 2 28 B8110-373-§00 30 16 F8523-304-000 38 45 H1082-513-0A4 3t i
B3208-210-000 2 35 B8L111-220-040 30 i9 E8523-304-000 38 50 MI003-512-G60 34 18
B3210-210-000 2 21 B8i12-220-000 30 20 E8760-452-M00 20 3 Ki004-512-000 34 17
B3211-210-000 2 24 BB113-228-0A0 30 15 E8760-452-400 20 20 H1016-510-G00 31 26
B3212-210-400 2 25 B8114-228-0480 30 76 R9567-319-000 30 78 H1011-512-090 3 22
B3212-761-000 2 19 B8120-220-000 30 24 E8611-601-000 38 43 M1021-512-000-4 34 28
B3283-205-000 3 43 B8150-220-000 30 15 BEG611-601-000 338 48 M1073-517-080 32 206
BE3311-012-000 38 4 B8160-229-000 30 26 E3628-252-000 34 26 K1075-51%7-000 32 i9
B3317-704-000 39 18 B8161-220-000 30 30 E5628-252-000 38 44 M1080-510-000 32 il
B3320-404-100-4 33 3 B8162-220-000 30 32 £9628-252-400 38 48 H1081-513-604 32 it
B3501~210-000 24 33 B8163-220-000 30 217 M1082-510-C00 32 15
B3502-220-0A0 24 1 B8i164-220-0A0 30 34 GBR-01713000 34 12 M1083-510-000 32 7
B3503-220-000 24 § B8164-220-000 30 35 GCT-0290600¢0 38 13 H3004-510-000 38 53
B3504-220-000 24 10 B8165-220-000 30 36 GPE-470010AA 38 317 H3004-513-00G 32 10
B3504-280-000 24 22 B§166-220-000 30 31 G5104-151-000 38 15 M3004-518-040 38 35
B3505-220-0A0 24 11 B§167-224-000 30 59 G5430-116-000 28 2 M3010-518-000 32 i1
B3505-280-000 24 21 B§170-220-000 30 53 H4007-110-04AB 8 42
B3506-220-0A0 24 15 B8171-220-000 30 586 HA-0007600-00 32 8 M8510-517-AAA 31 3
B3507-210-000 24 35 B8180-224-000 4 21 HA-0013700-24 31 15 H8510-517-BAA 31 1
B3507-220-000 24 46 B8181-224-000 4 22 FA-0013700-00 31 i4 M8510-517-CAA 31 4
B3507-280-000 24 6 BB201-229-00C 30 44 HC-0108022-10 34 8 M8510~-517~DAA 3t 2
B3568-220-000 24 20 B8201-229-00D 30 45 HC-0187010-20 34 g M8510-517-EAA 31 5
B3508-280-000 24 37 B8202-205-000 30 21 HC-0188010-30 34 11 M8511-512-040 36 4
B3508-280-000 24 38 B8204-816-00C 30 46 HC-0188033-20 34 10 M8512-513-0A0 31 2
B3509-220~000 24 2 B8205-229-040 36 41 HD-0001200-00 26 16 H8513-517-440 36 25
B3509-280-000 24 12 B8210-210-00B 30 58 HD-0006700-00 26 20 M8513-817-BA0 36 26
E3505-280-000 24 16 B8211-210-00B 30 51 HE-0014007-00 38 46 M8513-517-CAD 36 217
B3514-210-040 8 217 B8213-206-600 30 63 HE-0014007-00 38 51 M8514-512-0A0 36 29
B3514-229-000 24 49 B8601-WP1-040 38 27 4G-0032700-00 34 20 M8541-512-049 36 3
B3515-229-000 24 50 BO101-224-008B 38 12 H1G-0032800-00 32 4 ¥8542-512-040 36 i7
B3516-224-000 24 51 B8101-490-000 38 41 HG-0032900-00 32 6 MB543-512-040 36 21
B3518-210-000 24 36 B3101-552-000 38 26 HE-0188000-20 14 36 M8544-512-0A0 36 i$
B3518-280-000 24 17 B9110-012-000 38 13 HE-0266500-60 36 31 M8545-512-0A0 36 16
B3520-220-000 24 34 Boi11-012-000 38 14 HL-0063900-00 34 32 M8546-512-040 3 §
B3522-220-000 24 25 BO112-012-000 38 16 HL-0084200-10 34 2 M8547-512-040 36 7
B3523-220-000 24 8 Ba113-012-000 38 17 HL-0084200-11 34 3 M8551-512-0A0 36 12
B3538-112-000 24 38 BO121-012-040 30 66 fL-0084200-12 34 4 H8552-512-04A0 36 24
B4001-229-040 26 35 B9121-220-0A0 38 i HL-0084200-40 34 5 M8554-512-040 36 3
B4601-228-04A0 28 41 B9140-372-000 38 20 H¥-0066300-10 31 117 M8555-512-04A0 36 20
B4002-229-04A0 26 33 B9141-372-000 38 21 HP-0002002-00 14 29 MB556-512-040 36 10
B4002-228-000 26 3 HP-0914200-6G0 26 2 M8557-512-04A0 36 1l
B4003-223-04A0 26 38 Cg§-2020000-00 24 4 gR-0284050-39 31 13 M8561-512-040 36 38
B4003-229-000 26 40 Cg-2020000-00 24 18 HT-0024600-00 34 18 M8561-517-CA0 36 42
54004-229-04A0 26 42 €Q-2020000~-00 24 28 HT-0025700-00 34 31 M8568-513-040 36 13
B4004-228-000 26 43 £Q-2522000-00 24 13 HT-0633300-00 34 25 HE5E9-512-940 36 14
B4005-228-0A0 26 1l £Q-2522000-00 24 30 HX-0002100-00 31 25 MB570-517-AA4 32 H
B4005-229-000 26 12 CQ-2522000-00 24 32 HX-00069300-0C 26 16 MB5T0-517-04A4 32 i
B40606-220-000 26 13 £Q-2522000-00 24 54 HX-0011400-0B 31 24 M8571-217-040 32 18
B4007-229-000 i8 [} CS-079101F-SKH 12 31 HX-00t1600-00 34 6 MB578-513-040 31 18
B4008-229-000 26 21 CS-080081F-5H 12 39 HY-0015366-00 32 5 MB591-510-040 36 35
B4009-224-040 26 24 CS-080081F-5H 22 30 HX-0019700-90 34 33 MB592-510-040 3 36
B4010-220-000 26 21 CS5-0901214A-5H 18 25 HX-0022100-04 32 23 MB592-512-040 36 38
B4811-210-000 26 36 C§-111101C-SH id 36 HX-0023300-60 26 8 H8583-512-040 28 3
B4110-226-04A4A 26 1 C5-1201010-8H 20 41 HY-0023300-00 28 2% M8594-510-354A0 36 [
B4130-229-048 26 7 CS-1470710-5H 8 46 HX-0028800-00 31 20 M8585-510-040 36 317
B4702-220-0A0 28 4 C8-147121E-5H 8 44 HB587-512-240 36 34
B4710-220-09A 28 i3 J1066-000-008 38 22 H8598-512-0AB 38 47
B4710-220-008 28 14 D1455-055-B00 10 43 ¥8599-512-DA0 38 42
B4710-220-046C 28 317 D1456-055-B00 10 42 MAO-11532000 39 22 ¥8601-512-DB9 34 1
B4711-220-004 28 35 D1457-055-800 10 41 UAT-B0116800 30 43 H8601-512-280 3¢ {
B4711-220-008 28 36 D1805-MLB-H00 12 T8 MAZ-10406000 i 21 H8602-512-040 34 27
B4712-220-0A0 28 32 N2430-555-B00 2 28 MC-2005908-05 38 31 M8E02-512-0A0 36 8
B4T14-220-040 28 34 D2436-555-800 16 46 MC-2605010-00 8 20 H8603-512-4A0 34 15
B4714-220-040 36 10 D3f12-L4B-B00 14 3 MC-2005010-95 38 32 M8603-512-4A0 36 18
58101-225-04A4 30 l D3310-555-D00 39 20 MC-3720012-50 8 54 MB604-517-0A0 34 H
R8101-2259-004 30 2 D6028-555-B0B 20 5 MC-3720012-55 38 36 HB604-517-04A0 36 72
B8102-220-003 30 12 D5042-555-B00 20 4 MDP-170B82000 8 53 HB605-510-04A0 26 44
B8104-220-008 30 3 D6042-555-B00 20 21 M¥DP-17082004 38 34 K¥8670~-510-DA0 32 2




Part No. Page Ref.l Part No. Page Ref.] Part No. Page Ref.| Part No. Page Ref.
& & B No. 2 B B Ng. & B E No. % B B No.
M8560-516-000 38 52 §D-0600352-5P 14 24 SM-9082023-SE 30 8 §§-7110840-SP 2 61
M3609-171-000 34 23 §5D-0600411-TP 22 14 SH-90682023-SE 31 1 §5-7110840-5P 12 28
§D-0640321-8P 10 28 SM-9083503-S¢C 30 63 $5-7110840-8P 14 32
NS-6090310-8P 2 58 5D-0640321-8P 14 25 SH-9122503-SB 30 5 §$5-7110840-5P 16 21
N5-6090310-8P 2 70 §D-0640321-8P 16 34 SM-9124503-SR 6 12 55-7110840-5P 16 28
N§-61106310-5P 2 i7 3D-0640321-TP 10 16 35-1060210-TP 12 65 §S-7110840-8P 24 44
N5-6110310-5P 4 317 §D-0640321-TP 22 15 5S-1110640-TP 12 617 $5-7110840-5P 26 235
NS-6110310-SF 4 § 3D-0641322-TP 22 38 §8-1110840-5P 4 3 §S-7110810~-TP 18 5
NS-6110430-8SP 16 2 SD-0650305-1P 16 1 §§-1110840-5P 6 317 §S-7111110-TP 12 21
NS-6110530-SP 2 26 §D-0720321-TP 10 117 §8-1110840-8°P 18 g SS-T111410-TP 10 10
NS-6110530-SP 16 22 §D-0800341-5P 30 38 §8-1110840-8°P 18 12 §5-7151120-SP 8 55
NS-6120310-SP 16 43 S0-0801021-TP 12 22 38-1110840~5P 22 72 §SS-7151610-5P 22 61
NS-6150310-8P 2 72 SD-1109301-TP 16 4 58-2110920-TP 16 10 §8-7661540-5P 10 40
NS-6150430-5P 10 32 3L-4030891-5C 31 21 58-2110920-TP 16 417 $8-8090410-TP 2 79
N8-6240630-SK 30 48 $1L-4030881-5C 34 13 58-2111010-TP 38 3 55-8090610-5P 14 i3
N5-6660430-SP 12 28 5L-4030881-S¢C 34 21 §3-3090610-8P 2 68 53-8110410-TP 8 47
NS-6660511-3P 22 13 5L-4030881-5¢C 36 2 55-4090715-SP 2 42 55-8110422-TP 8 34
iM-6030001-SC 26 13 5L-4030891-8C 36 5 $8-4110515-5P 2 73 $8-8110422-TP 12 32
N¥-6030001-8C 32 13 SL-4030881-5¢C 36 ] §5-4110515-SP 4 33 35-8110422-TP 12 40
NM-6030001-SC 32 14 SL-4030891-5C 36 23 58-4110715-8P 6 4 55-8110422-TP 22 11
NM-6030001-SC 34 14 SL-4031081-5¢C 34 22 $§-4110715-SP 6 25 55-8110422-TP 22 25
NM-6030001-5C 34 30 SL-4031091-8¢C 32 17 §5-4110715-SP 6 217 §5-8110422-TP 22 75
NM-6030001-SC 34 35 SL-4031281-8C 34 28 §§-4110815-8P 2 50 $5-8110520-TP 2 23
N¥-6040001-S8 31 29 SL-4031281-8C 34 34 $5-4110815-8P 26 4 §55-8110520-1P 12 35
NM-6040003-SC 14 28 SL-4031481-8C 30 22 §5-4110915-8SP 6 33 §5-8110560-5P 2 78
NM-6040003-8C 16 26 SL-4031481-5¢C 34 24 §5-4111015-8°P 2 2 $5-8111010-TP 8 33
NY¥-6050000-SC 28 22 S5L-4031481-SF 26 17 §5-4111015-8P 2 37 S5-8111810-5P 8 35
NH-6650001-SE 39 13 SL-4040681-8C 6 7 §8-4111015-8P 6 30 55-8150822-TP 12 36
N¥-6050001-SE 38 17 5L-4040691-5C 30 52 §§-4150715-8P 2 517 §58-8151550-5P 8 3¢
NM-6050003-SC 30 62 SL-4040881-SF 36 19 §5-4150915-8P 6 22 55-8660610-TP 8 21
N¥-6060001-8D 18 31 5L-4040891-5C 28 217 55-6060410-TP i2 12 §5-8660610-TP 10 21
NM-6060002-SE 30 40 SL-4041081-5s¢C 30 23 58-6090440-58P 24 40 $5-8660610-TP 10 37
K¥-6080001-8C 30 11 SL-4041091-58¢C 30 11 58-6000630-TP 14 22 58-8660810-TP 8 45
NM-6080710-8N 30 72 5L-4041091-58¢C 31 1 55-6080670-TP 8 15 5§-8661012-TP 3 49
NM-6120011-SF g 15 SL-4041091-58¢C 31 23 58-6082120-8P 24 41 55-9090833-TP 3 51
YH-6550815-5¢F 38 51 SL-4041091-8C 31 21 §8-6110430-TP 12 56 88-9110920~-CP 4 19
SL-4041081-58¢C 36 30 §§-6110510~-SP 4 26 §8-8111010-S°P [} 2
PA-1603003-40 10 23 8L-4041281-58¢C 36 32 §58-6110610-TP 4 11 55-8111010-8P 26 45
PA-20020805-00 22 21 SL-4041291-8¢C 30 b §58-6111140-8P 24 42 55-9111020-TP 2 32
PA-2581001-00 22 24 SL-4042581-8F 28 11 58-6111210-SP 8 31 §8-9150710-TP 22 68
PC-01465080-00 10 24 SL-4051091-58¢C 36 28 38-6111610-5P 22 63 $5-9150810-8P 292 5
PC-0124010-00 28 6 SL-4051241-SE 30 49 §8-6112810-8°P 24 52 $§-9151120-CP 22 33
PF-0552070-40 28 3 SH-1031201-8C 34 18 55-6120940-S8P 22 44 55-9151120-CP 30 33
PE-06705010-00 28 5 SM-1044050-SK 31 19 58-6121210-58P 16 32 58-9151160-CP 4 3
PI-0152510-01 28 17 SM-4020501-5¢C 31 {6 58-6121210-8SP 18 2 §§-9151160-CP 22 78
PI-06305200-01 28 15 SM-4040801-8¢C 2 6 58-6121212-TP 12 6 SS-9151240-SN 6 11
PI-0320525-02 22 21 SH-4040601-SC 30 65 58-6121220-TP 16 14 $5-9151440-CP 20 32
PI-0320525-03 248 19 SH-4051405-SE 38 12 §58-6122030-SP 20 8 58-9151630-CP 20 36
PI-0460525-03 22 23 SM-5051400-8¢C 6 18 §§-6122510-8P 8 28 $8-91521306~CP 20 37
PJ-05052582-01 28 i6 SM-6031010-8¢C 28 317 §5-6150710-8P 10 18 §8-9152130-CP 20 39
PJ-3010451-01 28 3l SH-6040602-1P 18 21 58-6151220-5P 12 19 $5-9661230-CP § 22
PJ-3040651-01 28 21 SH-6040602-TP 22 57 §8-6151220-8P 12 38
PJ-3046G652-91 28 18 SM-6040802-TP 18 22 §§-6151412-TP § 31 TA-0750704-R0 2 43
PJ-3080400-02 28 20 SM-6046802-TP 20 17 §$§-6151712-TP 16 36 TA-0850604-R0 2 44
J-3030052-03 238 1 SM-6041802-TP 22 26 $8-6151712-TP 26 28 TA-1050504-R0 2 38
PJ-3081200-01 38 6 SK-6050802-TP 20 1 §8-6151812-TP 14 33 TA-1050504-R0 2 17
PS-0150065-%P 2 31 SH-6050802-1P 20 24 §5-6153040-SP 20 1 TA-1250406-R0 2 3
P5-0250i62-KH 12 14 SH-605160G2-TP 18 24 55-6621220-8P 14 23 TA-1250504-R0 32 25
PS~0400141-K8 30 51 SK-6051802-TP 20 3 58-6681712-TP 3 30 TA-1450404-R0 ] 3
P5-0800302-KK 2 1§ SM-6051802-1P 22 59 58-7090410-5P 12 61 TA-2100804-R0O 9 55
PV-0351240-40 28 9 SH-6052002-TP 18 117 §8-7090410-SP 38 4
PY-0351240-B¢ 28 8 SH-6052002~TN 22 317 §§5-7080510-TP § 17 ¥P-0320500-5¢C 39 15
PY-1495010-0¢ 28 10 SH-6054002-TX 22 50 58-7090620-TP 16 41 ¥P-0330501-838 26 1§
Py-2051010-00 28 30 SH-6061610-SC- 3% [} §§-7090850-SP 26 8 WP-0330501-8¢ 2% 38
SM-6065002-TP 18 30 §8-7091110-5P 10 1 YP-0371016-8D 14 26
RE-0300000-K¢ 22 18 SM-8030402-TP 18 19 58-7110340-5P 18 1 WP-0430800-SC 40 64
RE-0760000-K0 18 26 SH-8040602-TP 22 45 §8-7110510-8P 12 17 WP-0430801-8C 9 7
RE-0800060-K0 20 16 SH-8050802-TP 22 46 58-7110510-8P 12 47 WP-0450000-8D 2 51
RO-0481961-00 10 30 SH-3054050-5C 22 42 §§-7110510-8P 26 14 WP-0450000-SD 4 34
SM-8055053-8B 22 2 §S-7110510-8P 28 22 WP-(4500600-SD 22 64
SE-1090003-0¢ 18 23 SH-3051450-8C 28 25 $8-7110510-8?P 28 32 WE-0450000-8D 24 48
SB-1120001-60 20 15 SM-3051450-SC 30 61 58-7110710-8°P 12 42 WP-0450000-8D 24 53
$D-0460702-SP 26 31 SK-9061403-SC 30 7 S8-7110710-SP 24 43 WP-0450000-8D 38 3
8D-0500803-1P 16 7 SH-2061850-SC 30 38 8S-T110710-8P 24 47 WP-0450801-8D § 5
8D-0530221-58 16 38 SH-9064550-5C 2 53 88-7110710-5P 26 5 WP-0450801-8D § 20
§0-0600101-TP 12 64 SK-9064550-8¢C 32 21 58-T110740-TP 12 57 WP-0G450801-5D § 23

— 47 _




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS % 5l

Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref.| Part No. Page Ref.| Part No. Page Ref.
& B No. B & B8 No. b B B No. L E .  No.

WP-0450801-8D 26 15 135-08403 12 43

WP-0450801-5D 26 23 [35-08700 12 25

WP-0450861-8D %6 26 135-088039 12 24

WP-0450801-§P 8 38 135-08808 12 28

WP-0450846-5P 12 58 135-13205 16 37

WP-0482086-5D § 3 135-13304 15 39

¥P-0501016-30 1§ g 135-25508 38 25

WP-0501016-8D 20 g 135-29607 24 23

WP-0510516-5D 22 36 135-30209 24 24

WP-0520656-S4 4 12 138-16608 2 41

WP-0520656-54 4 20 138-16855 12 23

WP-0520656-54 22 3 138-17408 14 11

WP-0531000-SC 28 23 138-17457 14 1

WP-0531000-8¢C 30 66 162-34106 g 36

WP-0531000-SD 12 217 168-70206 30 78

WP-0531000-5D 22 58

WP-0550800-SK 22 41

WP-0561616-5¢ [} 13

WP-0561616-SC 14 217

WP-0561616-5C 30 50

WP-0612066-5P 10 31

WP-0612066-SP 32 22

WP-0612516-5D 2 54

WP-0621016-8SD 4 14

WP-0621016-SD 20 33

WP-0621016-5D 20 38

WP-0621016-5D 20 42

WP-~0621016-5D 22 6

WP-0621016-5D 22 34

WP-0621016-80 22 69

WP-0621016-5D 22 717

WP-0821016-SD 24 45

WP-0641600-SC 22 62

WP-0641601-5¢ 30 28

WP-0651056-5D 20 40

WP-0651056-SH 2 22

WP-0702026-5P 22 8

WP-0841600-SE 30 29

WP-0841601-5¢C 30 10

¥p-0850002-5C 31 8

WP-0851846-SC 30 70

WP-0552616-SD 12 g

WP-1021016-5D 30 417

WP-1101016~5D 30 55

WP-1202016-5D 20 43

WP-1302501-8C 30 1

WP-1302501-5% 6 13

WP-1702600-30 39 19

WS-0410002-KN 31 28

WS-0510002-KN 28 24

WS-0510002-KEN 38 16

¥S-0511302-KS 22 51

¥S-0610002-KN 30 31

¥5-0820002-KR 30 71

¥5-0861410-KR 30 g

WS-0861410-KR 31 8

WS-1002560-KR 38 56

WS-1253010-KN 6 14

WS-1253010-KN 30 [}

WS-1643202-KR 39 21

100-07003 2 16

111-83605 39 14

111-83654 39 1

111-83704 3510

111-83803 39 9

111-83803 38 15

111-83802 39 5

111-84009 38 2

111-84108 39 3

111-84207 38 1i

111-84306 38 1

135-01309 2 75

135-01408 3 45

135-01705 216

135-08205 12 33







d . JUKI 2t
HELKS, ZHEMRE
To order' or for further
JUKI CORPORATION information,

please contact:

HEDN-YYIANIEREROEHFELLEETIBNBDET,

#® Tha Aacrrintinn ~rrvuarad in thio narke lict ie cuohinat 4 Almmms I.




